FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT

CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA

TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 33/2005

OF 09TH MAY, 2005

APPLICANT NAME |FORM BID CUMM. BANK
S/N |A. QUALIFIED BIDS |M/A NO|R/C NO|APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE |AMOUNT AMOUNT PURPOSE NAME
1|LINPON ASSOCIATES LTD MF0694461 RC 149110|5 CUSTOMS STREET LAGOS 133.0000 125,480.00 125,480.00 [1060 PCS OF GENERATORS ACB
2|IBIMO INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0559319 RC 64159|16 MILVERTON AVENUE, ABA, ABIA STATE 133.0000 29,212.00 154,692.00 |TITANIUM DIOXIDE CAPITAL
3|LINDA MANUFACTURING CO. LTC MF0701083 RC319523|12/16, AKINWUNMI STREET, PAPA-AJAO, MUSHIN , LAGOS 133.0000 27,716.80 182,408.80 |FIBER SYNTHETIC TOW DB PLC
4|POLYNATH COMMERCIAL AGENCY MF- 0701130 RC426294|8, UKPOR STREET, ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET, OJQ| 133.0000 21,792.50 204,201.30 |VARIOUS ELECTRICAL SPARE PARTS DB PLC
5|A.0. DEMARG NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0206374 RC271282|74 IKWERRE ROAD, PORT HARCOURT 133.0000 143,060.70 347,262.00 [SOLAR PANELS ECO
6|BAJULAIYE ABIDEMI OLUKOREDE AA1114841 A1978825|7 KRIS NWOSU CLOSE, OGUDU GRA, OJOTA, LAGOS 133.0000 7,600.00 354,862.00 |TUITION FEES ECO
7|BAJULAIYE ABIDEMI OLUKOREDE AA1114842 A1978825|7 KRIS NWOSU CLOSE, OGUDU GRA, OJOTA, LAGOS 133.0000 380.00 355,242.00 |ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO
8|CHRISTIAN ONYINYECHI PRECIOUS  |AA1114838 A2986673[237 PORT HARCOURT ROAD, ABA 133.0000 7,220.00 362,462.00 |TUITION FEES ECO
9|CHRISTIAN ONYINYECHI PRECIOUS  |AA1114840 A2986673|237 PORT HARCOURT ROAD, ABA 133.0000 380.00 362,842.00 |[TUITION FEES ECO
10[JOSEPH OFONUME MBUK AA1114837 A1515793[116 UYO ROAD, ETINAN AKWA IBOM STATE 133.0000 7,220.00 370,062.00 |TUITION FEES ECO
11|JOSEPH OFONUME MBUK AA1114838 A1515793[116 UYO ROAD, ETINAN AKWA IBOM STATE 133.0000 380.00 370,442.00 |ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO
12|MICMOSON LIMITED MF 0241980 RC 23811|14 ALHAJA ODUOLA STREET, OFF CHIEFNATUFE STR. 133.0000 49,280.00 419,722.00 {6160 CASES 12/1 MICMOSON AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION FLUIEIB
13|DUPRE INTERNATIONAL NIGERIA LIMI|MF0660772 218901|51B, TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT HARCOUR 133.0000 26,793.36 446,515.36 |WATER PUMPS. EQUITY
14|TOTAL TRUST VENTURES LTD. MF 0725239RC 271163 6 ILUPEJU BY-PASS, ILUPEJU LAGOS 133.0000 23,611.50 470,126.86 |IMPORTATION OF CLOSURES FOR GLASS BOTTLES FIRST ATLAN.
15|CHIBUEZE COMMUNITY BANK MF0831761 267,060|82 EHI ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 133.0000 184,920.00 655,046.86 |ICELANDIC FISH HEADS HALLMARK
16|EZERA INTERNATIONAL COMPANY  [MF0693633 9,600/105 AZIKIWE ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 133.0000 56,270.00 711,316.86 |ASSORTED ICELANDIC DRIED FISH CUTS BONE AND FISH HALLMARK
17|FISH WAY LIMITED MF0831519 349,788/116 CAMEROUN ROAD, ABA , ABIA STATE 133.0000 285,660.00 996,976.86 |ASSORTED DRIED FISH HEADS AND FISH BONES HALLMARK
18|FISH WAY LIMITED MF0831520 349,788/116 CAMEROUN ROAD, ABA , ABIA STATE 133.0000 245,000.00 1,241,976.86 [BALES OF ASTRA SEY STOCKFISH HALLMARK
19|NEIMETH INTERNATIONAL PHARM MF0693112 1,557|1, HENRY CARR STREET IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000 58,490.00 1,300,466.86 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF HALLMARK
20|FIRSTWAVE COMMUNIVARIONS LIMITEMF0051667 423101|50 BUKURU BYPASS JOS PLATEAU STATE 133.0000 192,660.00 1,493,126.86 |1 UNIT OF 2 COLOUR OFFSET PRESS MODEL SM74-2-P-H INTERCON.
21|OGUMS RESOURCES LIMITED MF0681735 621076181 ABA OWERRI ROAD ABAYI AB/ 133.0000 46,900.00 1,540,026.86 [20,000MT OF 1 FCL TITANIUM DIOXIDE KRONOS 2190 (INDUSTRINTERCON.
22|TRIDAC NIGERIA LIMITED AA1087793 288685|1 OLD OJO ROAD MAZAMAZA LAGOS 133.0000 10,230.00 1,550,256.86 |[SCHOOL FEES INTERCON.
23|ANZZY IDUSTRIAL CO. NIG. LTD MF0013635 53366|12C POWERLINE/188 FAULK ROAD, ABA 133.0000 40,792.40 1,591,049.26 |35,320KG POLYURETHANE RAW MATERIALS uTB
24|JAWA INTERNATOINAL LIMITED MF 0698846 93309|PLOT.6/7 ABIMBOLA STR. ISOLO ,LAGOS 133.0000 13,489.30 1,604,538.56 | 1,665,000 UNITS OF PRINTED ROPP CAPS MADE OF ALUMINIUWEMA
25|JAWA INTERNATOINAL LIMITED MF 0698847 93309|PLOT.6/7 ABIMBOLA STR. ISOLO ,LAGOS 133.0000 18,652.00 1,623,190.56 | 595,000 PCS OF HYPODERMIC NON-TOXIC,STERILE SYRINGESWEMA
26|NANFANG MOTOR NIGERIA LTD MF0504791 RC510226/KM 38, LAGOS-ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY, ORENTE VILLA 132.9700 126,700.00 1,749,890.56 [PAYMENT FOR BRAND NEW MOTORCYCLE NANFANG CG125 I]STB
27|BONS FOODS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0281644 RC135524|KM 2, ENU/OSHA EXPRESS ROAD, TRANS -EKULU, ENUGU| 132.9500 163,163.00 1,913,053.56 [INSTANT DRY YEAST DB PLC
28|KON-X VENTURES LIMITED MF 0854881 RC265394|NO 1 UPPER PRESIDENTIAL ROAD, NACB BUILDING, INDE 132.9500 74,090.36 1,987,143.92 |HARVEY ROOFING PANELS AND ACCESSORIES DB PLC
29|RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL COMPANY LTMF0938932 RC 11306|80 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT PORT HARCOURT 132.9500 123,840.00 2,110,983.92 |CHEMICALS-LINEAR ALKYL BENZENE SULPHONIC ACIL EIB
30|JUBAILI BROS. ENGINEERING LIMITEC|MF0770428 RC285728|291B MURI OKUNOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9500 119,218.00 2,230,201.92 |DIESEL GENERATING SETS ETB
31|TORO PHARMACEUTICAL NIGERIA LIMMF706569 RC 429387 63A MARINE ROAD, APAPA. LAGOS 132.9500 60,000.00 2,290,201.92 |[CORN STARCH RAW MATERIALS FOR PHARMACEUTICAL PROJFCMB
32|CRITALL HOPE NIGERIA LIMITED MFQ727258 RC 1626(330/332 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9500 33,964.80 2,324,166.72 |GALVANISED ROUND TUBES HABIB
33|REAR ADMIRAL R.O EYITAYC AA1087786 A1087752|18 WOLE OLATEJU CRESCENT LEKKI PHASE 1, LAGOS. 132.9500 11,700.00 2,335,866.72 |[SCHOOL FEES INTERCON.
34|ESTATE DRUGS LIMITED MF0831738 268002|3RD FLOOR, EBANI HOUSE, 149/153 BROAD STREET, VICT 132.9500 29,603.12 2,365,469.84 |PURCHASE OF 50GMS AND 25GMS OF ODOMOS MOSQUITO RESTD. CHART.
35|ALH MADU RIJIBA & SONS NIG LTC MF0604290 66299|3 AMODU TIJANI STREET V/I LAGOS 132.9300 131,258.40 2,496,728.24 |21840 TONS (6240 CHEST) CHINA GREEN TEA UBA
36|VICKREN CORPORATION (NIG.) LIMITE|MF0555327 RC230628|19 MARTINS STREET, LAGOS 132.9200 35,800.00 2,532,528.24 |FLASHLIGHT - TIGER HEAD ETB
37|DEEVICK NIGERIA LTD. MF 0679927 RC 213140|5 OLOROGUN STR, OFF ORORYINYIN STR, LAGOS 132.9200 31,000.00 2,563,528.24 |PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS - TINALINE BRAND OF TETRAC|GUARDIAN
38|SETRACO (NIG) LIMITED MFQ0752739 22039|PLOT 192 BLOCK 11 MAKENI STREET WUSE ZONE 6 ABUJ 132.9200 103,283.54 2,666,811.78 |[SPARE PARTS FOR 34D6 CARTERPILLAR ENGINES uTB
39|MIDWAY VENTURES LIMITED MF0698127 78434|31/32, ASA AFARIOGUN STREET, AJAO ESTATE, LAGOS 132.9100 72,375.65 2,739,187.43 |ARTIFICIAL RESINS -PPCP M170C GUARANTY
40|B.L. CHAINRAI & CO. NIGERIA LIMITEC|MF0727370 RC 16212|3 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO ESTATE ISOLO LAGOS 132.9100 147,179.35 2,886,366.78 |[KAMA BRAND & ECOGEN GENERATORS HABIB
41|PENTAGON PLASTICS INDUSTRIES LT|MF0727374 RC 400509|3 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO ESTATE ISOLO LAGOS 132.9100 20,910.00 2,907,276.78 |PRINTED POLYESTER FILM HABIB
42|OBAJANA CEMENT PLC MF0783534 RC208767|1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI - LAGOS 132.9100 18,789.00 2,926,065.78 |[HAND TOOLS AND CONSUMABLES FOR CEMENT PLANT OCEANIC
43|PHARCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF0641658 5612|PLOT J INDUSTRIAL STREET ILUPEJU. LAGOS. 132.9100 37,537.00 2,963,602.78 |[RAW MATERIAL- 97.5MT OF CORN STARCH ZENITH
44 RAINBOWNET LTD AA1352482 RC385700|PLOT 4 RAINBOWNET CRESCENT EBEANO ESTATE 132.9000 4,000.00 2,967,602.78 | BANDWIDTH SERVICES PAYMENT ACB
45|RAINBOWNET LTD AA1352486 RC385700|PLOT 4 RAINBOWNET CRESCENT EBEANO ESTATE 132.9000 31,129.00 2,998,731.78 | PAYMENT FOR TAIDE LINK AND TAIDE BROADBAND ACB
46 NEKA UDEZUE AA0979060 C504721|7A ABAGBON CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 2,000.00 3,000,731.78 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE ACCESS
47|VIVA CHEMISTS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0411806 45849|40,BRASS STREET, ABA, ABIA STATE. 132.9000 22,466.00 3,023,197.78 |IMPORTATION OF PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS ACCESS
48|ADMIRAL OVERSEAS (NIG) LTC MFQ0795894 RC369010(24A, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN, LAGOS 132.9000 480,000.00 3,503,197.78 |[FROZEN MACKEREL FISH BOND
49|CRYSTAL GLASS NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0778259 RC72539|153 OLD OJO ROAD KUJE AMUWO OFF BADAGRY EXP.WA| 132.9000 100,000.00 3,603,197.78 |3MM,4MM,5MM SILVERED CLEAR FLOAT GLASS CITIZENS
50|STAR CHIMIE LIMITED MF0937618 RC95110{36 MORISON CRESCENT OREGUN IND.ESTATE OREGUN L. 132.9000 111,231.60 3,714,429.38 [SOLVENTS FOR PRINTING INDUSTRIES CITIZENS
51|SUSHIRA LIMITED MF0704655 RC600206/34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.9000 15,379.83 3,729,809.21 |KEROSENE STOVES CITIZENS
52|KRS INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF-0797532 RC351826|A-1 EKO COURT, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VI, LAGOS 132.9000 6,556.00 3,736,365.21 | ACCESSORIES FOR FILLING LINES AND CAPS FOR 20LTR BOTDB PLC
53|KRS INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF-0623920 RC351826|A-1 EKO COURT, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VI, LAGOS 132.9000 3,662.30 3,740,027.51 |SPARE PARTS FOR BLOW MOULDING LINES DB PLC
54|MATECO INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0793531 RC 235840(25 HERBERT MACAULAY STR. EBUTE META(EAST) LAGO:! 132.9000 94,216.83 3,834,244.34 |GRADE C75 - 44 TONS - COLLED ROLLED STEEL STRIP DB PLC
55|ASSOCIATED MATCH INDUSTRIES (NIqMF0736012 RC7979|ELEYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, IBADAN 132.9000 65,967.08 3,900,211.42 |41.04 MT BROWN PREMIX FOR MATCH HEAD ECO
56|ASSOCIATED MATCH INDUSTRIES (NI{BA050/2005210Q RC7979|ELEYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, IBADAN 132.9000 150,148.62 4,050,360.04 {218.811 MT WHITE INNER MULTIBOARD ECO
57|IYKESON INV. CO. LTD MF0923860 RC278172|SHOPS 11 & 12 CHIEF AWOSANYA PLAZA, 20 IBIDOJA STR 132.9000 72,295.00 4,122,655.04 |GASOLINE GENERATOR SET "BENTENG" BRAND ECO
58|STANDARD FLOUR MILLS LIMITEC BA050/2005210Q RC50325[15 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 1,735,250.99 5,857,906.03 [BULK WHEAT ECO
59|VINVAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0829298 RC309144/35 NEW MARKET ROAD, ONITSHA 132.9000 28,350.00 5,886,256.03 | COLOURED PULP BOARDS ECO
60|DR R.A. SOULE AA0816465 A0244673|PLOT 48,HAROLD SHODIPO CRESCENT, GRA, IKEJA 132.9000 5,000.00 5,891,256.03 |LIVING/MAINTENANCE EXPENSES-ZAIDAT TOYIN SOULE EIB
61|CWAY NIGERIA DRINKING WATER SCIIMF0659378 372774|1, ABEBE VILLAGE, OFF ERIC MOORE ROAD, SURULERE, 132.9000 17,840.00 5,909,096.03 [360 PCS OF WATER DIPENSER. EQUITY
62|CWAY NIGERIA DRINKING WATER SCI|MF0660497 372774|1, ABEBE VILLAGE, OFF ERIC MOORE ROAD, SURULERE, 132.9000 10,500.00 5,919,596.03 {440,000 SETS OF RAW MATERIALS FOR BOTTLE MAKING. EQUITY
63|CWAY NIGERIA DRINKING WATER SCIIMF0660138 372774|1, ABEBE VILLAGE, OFF ERIC MOORE ROAD, SURULERE, 132.9000 29,205.80 5,948,801.83 [FLOOR STANDING WATER DISPENSER, PET PREFORM BOTTLHEQUITY
64|EDLEN INTERNATIOAL NIGERIA LIMITEMF0659147 125164[4, OREMEJI STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS. 132.9000 75,284.00 6,024,085.83 |MINI DRUMS OF EDC 95 (EDLEN DOUGH CONDITIONER) USEDINEQUITY
65|PIVOT ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMIT§MF0926599 111235|6A, ACME ROAD, OGBA, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 2,782.26 6,026,868.09 [49 UNITS OF METALAIRE MODEL 2000F LINEAR BAR GRILLE - EQUITY
66|PIVOT ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITEMF0926510 111235|6A, ACME ROAD, OGBA, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 168,426.00 6,195,294.09 [WATER TREATMENT EQUIPMENT: SERVICE BLOCK, WATER TIEQUITY
67|PIVOT ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMIT§MF0926511 111235|6A, ACME ROAD, OGBA, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 71,964.50 6,267,258.59 [SUPPLY OF 5 UNITS OF LV DISTRIBUTION BOARDS- TX BUILDI|EQUITY
68|PIVOT ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITEMF0559292 111235|6A, ACME ROAD, OGBA, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 419,605.50 6,686,864.09 |5 UNITS OF SUBSTATION EQUIPMENTS. EQUITY
69|MARC & MEI (NIGERIA) LIMITEC MF0692361 RC110042|42 BURMA ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 52,950.00 6,739,814.09 [VEDAN BRAND - MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE ETB
70|NIGERIA BOTTLING COMPANY MF0692551 RC902|14, GENERAL ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000 123,800.00 6,863,614.09 [JUICE CONCENTRATE ETB
71|CFAOQ NIGERIA PLC(MOTOR DEPT) MF 0789990 6508|4A IJORA CAUSEWAY IJORA LAGOS 132.9000 752,430.56 7,616,044.65 |MITSUBISHI CANTER CHASSIS VEHICLE CABS FBN




72|GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0795663 333700|14 GERARD RD, IKOYI 132.9000 14,999.76 7,631,044.41 [SUGAR EXTRA FINE FBN
73|GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0795085 333700|14 GERARD RD, IKOYI 132.9000 283,478.84 7,914,523.25 |[SKIMMED MILK POWDER SPRAY FBN
74|NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC |MF 0795068 902|NBC HOUSE EBUTTE METTA LAGOS 132.9000 15,743.04 7,930,266.29 |[TETRA PAK PACKAGING MATERIALS FBN
75|PENS FARM LIMITED MF0785612 43980|1,CAPS FEED MILL BDG,OLD IFE ROAD,OLAOGUN BUS ST 132.9000 103,822.43 8,034,088.72 |POULTRY FEED INGREDIENT - DANISH FISHMEAL BRAND 999 AFBN
76|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LIMITEIMF 0789973 180434[1ST COMMERCIAL ROAD OLUYOLE IND. ESTATE IBADAN 132.9000 32,561.71 8,066,650.43 |LUNATACK D 3151 ADHESIVE CORE FBN
77|WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY MF0795716 11330|PLOT 7B ACME ROAD OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 11,668.32 8,078,318.75 |DISODIUM PHOSPHATE FBN
78|ISTABARAQIM NIGERIA LIMITEC MF 0776994 129541[165 HERBERT MACAULAY STREET, YABA, LAGOS 132.9000 65,595.60 8,143,914.35 |PHOSPHORIC ACID (85% MIN. FOOD GRADE! FBNMB
79|CARING CHEMISTRY LIMITED MF0614675 RC 310,144 4 MOBOLAJI BANK ANTHONY WAY MARYLAND IKEJ# 132.9000 16,858.51 8,160,772.86 |TO PURCHASE OF SCREW TOP JAS LIDS AND CAP FCMB
80|TOP FEEDS LIMITED MF0615615 RC 23465 10A ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.9000 980,740.50 9,141,513.36 |6000 MT AGERNTINE YELLOW CORN IN BULK (RAW MATERIAL|FCMB
81| TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0756913RC 126287 PLOT 2C ALAKOSO AVENUE AMUWO ODOFIN LAGOS 132.9000 63,150.00 9,204,663.36 [IMPORTATION OF TUBES FIRST ATLAN.
82|JUBAILI AGROTEC NIG LTD MF 0024039 RC 437452|KM 10, GUNDUWAWA DISTRICT, HADEJIA ROAD, KANC 132.9000 150,000.00 9,354,663.36 |IMPORTATION OF AGRICULTURAL CHEMICALS FSB
83|OCHIAKA GRACE EBELE AA 0952343 A 1106858|19, ONAYADE STREET, JIBOWU, YABA, LAGOS 132.9000 2,857.50 9,357,520.86 |[PART PAYMENT OF LIVING EXPENSES FSB
84 BERGER PAINTS NIGERIA PLC MF0770708 1837|OBA AKRAN AVENUE, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA, LAGO! 132.9000 88,260.00 9,445,780.86 |PIGMENTS & PREPARATIONS (CHEMICALS; GUARANTY
85|BERGER PAINTS NIGERIA PLC MF0686095 1837|OBA AKRAN AVENUE, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA, LAGO: 132.9000 29,436.00 9,475,216.86 |RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRIAL COVERS GUARANTY
86|SACVIN NIGERIA LTD MF0764723 41859|4/5, GODMON ROAD, OKOTA-ISOLO, LAGOS 132.9000 180,742.00 9,655,958.86 |ARTIFICIAL RESINS POLYEHYLENE GUARANTY
87|GEETA PLASTIC PRODUCTS NIG. LTD.|MF 0788962 RC 496869 |PLT 9, BLK E, BADEJO KALESANWO STR, MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9000 21,064.00 9,677,022.86 |PURCHASE OF PARAFFIN WAX GUARDIAN
88|DURITA INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITEC|MF0540144 RC 1721469 OKO AWO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000 78,075.00 9,755,097.86 |WALL CLOCK HABIB
89|DURITA INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITEC|MF0483344 RC 1721469 OKO AWO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000 26,040.00 9,781,137.86 |RESIDUE OF SODIUM PALMATE SALT HABIB
90/GLOBAL SOAP & DETERGENT INDS. L|MF0846015 RC 65959/4 COMMERCIAL ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 290,304.00 10,071,441.86 |[MIXED ALKYL BENZENE HABIB
91|AFRICAN AGRO PRODUCTS LTC MF0759356 RC 391026|37, NIGER STREET, KANO 132.9000 124,200.00 10,195,641.86 |[GLYCOL GLYPHOSATE (AGRICULTURAL HERBICIDES INDO
92|EVANS MEDICAL PLC MF0751710 RC 1161|KM 32, LAGOS BADAGRY EXP. WAY AGBARA, LAGOS 132.9000 80,668.05 10,276,309.91 |[PRINTED MICRON POLYESTER FILM AND MICRON ALUMINIUN [INDO
93|Henry & Henry Limited MF0064849 RC174210(14, Bajulaiye Street, Idumota, Lagos 132.9000 182,267.00 10,458,576.91 |Bicycle CKD (Tyres and Tubes) Int. Trust
94 ASHMAN ADVERT & PROMO CO NIG L1MF0320804 463415|2 ILUPEJU BYE PASS (HENRY STEPHEN COMPOUND) ILUP| 132.9000 32,333.06 10,490,909.97 | NATURAL RUBBER CHALK MOULL INTERCON.
95|ASHMAN ADVERT & PROMO CO NIG L1MF0432607 463415|2 ILUPEJU BYE PASS (HENRY STEPHEN COMPOUND) ILUP| 132.9000 6,065.00 10,496,974.97 | 5000 UNITS OF PVC SHEETS- STRIPS. INTERCON.
96| ASHMAN ADVERT & PROMO CO NIG L1MF0432606 463415|2 ILUPEJU BYE PASS (HENRY STEPHEN COMPOUND) ILUP| 132.9000 2,686.90 10,499,661.87 | SELF ADHESIVE TAPES INTERCON.
97|ASHMAN ADVERT & PROMO CO NIG L1MF0513654 463415|2 ILUPEJU BYE PASS (HENRY STEPHEN COMPOUND) ILUP| 132.9000 5,570.00 10,505,231.87 | FLEXIBLE LAY FLAT SLEEVES TUBING FOR PACKAGING INDYINTERCON.
98|ASSOCIATED MATCH IND LIMITED MF0736006 7979|PLOT 38 ELEYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT IBADAN OYO STA 132.9000 69,020.03 10,574,251.90 | 18 MT POLYPROOLYENE FILM ENA 25 REEL INTERCON.
99|IPCA PHARM NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0810968 436506[17 OSOLO WAY AJAO ESTATE ISOLO LAGOS 132.9000 42,300.00 10,616,551.90 | 11980.68KG OF PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATIONS INTERCON.
100|STARCOMMS LIMITED MF 0314671 276160|PLOT 1261C, BISHOP KALE CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA( 132.9000 506,599.14 11,123,151.04 |APPARATUS FOR CARRIER CURRENT LINE SYSTEMS MBC
101|Coates Brothers (W.A) Ltd MF0707847 RC4931|Lateef Jakande Road, Opp. Cadbury, Agidingbi, Ikeja, Lagos 132.9000 27.83 11,123,178.87 |Printing Ink NAMBL
102|HENRY VESTER NIGERIA LIMITED MF0682680 73043|125, BORNO WAY EBUTE METTA LAGOS 132.9000 45,476.00 11,168,654.87 |COMBINIT-COMB PUTTY NBM
103|ABUMET (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0657624 RC151061|PLOT 306, IDU INDUSTRIAL AREA 1B, ABUJA, FCT 132.9000 53,444.05 11,222,098.92 [BASE METAL FITTINGS AND MOUNTINGS FOR BUILDINC OCEANIC
104|OMEGABANK PLC AA1211001 RC43084|PC1 ENG. CLOSE, V/I LAGOS. 132.9000 31,500.00 11,253,598.92 |[PAYMENT OF VSAT SERVICE CHARGES FOR REMOTE LOCATI{OMEGA
105|P & O NEDLLOYD NIG LTD. AA1008117 RC361158|5 CREEK ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 2,417.67 11,256,016.59 |PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE. OMEGA
106|SCOA NIGERIA PLC MF 0546478 6293|67 MARINA, LAGOS 132.9000 36,660.00 11,292,676.59 |VARIOUS MEDICAL EQUIPMENT REGENT
107|FRESTECH ELECTRIC NIG LTD MF0387528 RC497924|24, BREAD FRUIT STREET, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 88,540.00 11,381,216.59 |[PAYMENT FOR REFRIDGERATORS (NEW) STB
108|FUZZY INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0767381 RC602057|14, NEW MARKET RD, NNEWI, ANAMBRA STATE 132.9000 904,250.00 12,285,466.59 |[PAYMENT FOR USED MOTORCYCLES STB
109|SCOTTS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0726573 RC130253|27C FAITAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.9000 101,638.36 12,387,104.95 [PAYMENT FOR INDUSTRIAL BLOW MACHINE WITH COMPRESS|STB
110[INFANT JESUS ACADEMY AA1086727 RC281364|19 WAREHOUSE RD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 5,760.00 12,392,864.95 |[PAYMENT FOR HOME REMITTANCE STB
111|GMT LIMITED MF0789952 33370014, GERARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000 8,936.40 12,401,801.35 [IMPORTATION OF U-SHAPE STRAWS (FOR TETRA BRIK PACKASTD. CHART.
112|O0SI IMOMOH (OLIVEREAL ESTATE) AA1223020 A1614961|PLOT 2580, AGENEBODE STREET, ASOKORO EXT. 3 132.9000 10,146.00 12,411,947.35 |[SCHOOL FEES STD. CHART.
113|EMEKCO INTERNATIONAL COY MF0603306 686076|5 WESTERN AVENUE SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9000 71,119.20 12,483,066.55 [NEW MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND ACCESSORIES VIZ DRUM S|UBA
114|/INNOSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0500666 96761|95 OWERRI ROAD UMUDIM NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 132.9000 48,480.00 12,531,546.55 [IMOTORCYCLE COMPONENTS AND SPARE PARTS IN CKD CON|UBA
115|UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICALS LTC MF0666718 75681[11 FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI 132.9000 165,750.00 12,697,296.55 [51.0 ACETAMINOPHEN(PARACETAMOL POWDER BP(USP UBA
116|UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICALS LTC MF0666730 75681|11 FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI 132.9000 38,025.00 12,735,321.55 | DEXTROSE MONOHYDRATE PYROGEN FREE-RAW MATERIALSUBA
117|ESTENDO POWER PRODUCTS CO. LT MF0785297 254170|300 WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 39,310.00 12,774,631.55 [282 SET OF NEW GENERATORS uTB
118|CORMART (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF 0918229 3461820, CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET APAKUN OSHODI LA 132.9000 23,805.80 12,798,437.35 | 3,200 KGS OF EUXYL K 727 FUNGICIDES WEMA
119|CORMART (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF 0918226 3461820, CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET APAKUN OSHODI LA 132.9000 97,150.00 12,895,587.35 | 15,000 KGS OF NATROSOL 250HHBR(RAW MATERIAL FOR INDWEMA
120|MULTICHEM INDS LIMITED. MF 0698086 13040|PLOT D2,ISREAL ADEBANJO CLOSE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 25,741.20 12,921,328.55 | 2,740 KGS OF PIGMENT VIOLENT,ORANGE,RUBINE,RED(INDUJWEMA
121|OLARINDE AND SONS ENTR.LIMITED |MF 0646530 131952[1,BADAGRY EXP.WAY,ORILE IGANMU,LAGOS 132.9000 86,355.85 13,007,684.40 | 1.841 UNIT OF STAINLESS STEEL TUBES AND PIPES WEMA
122|TOTAL NIGERIA PLC MF 0697143 1396|4,AFRIBANK STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.9000 992,283.60 13,999,968.00 | 3,200 MTONS OF BITUMEN 60/70 WEMA
123|MOBIL OIL NIGERIA MF0924260 914[1 LEKKI EXPRESS WAY ,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9000 5,028.28 14,004,996.28 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES- UPP PIPEWORK & FITTINGYZENITH
124|EAS AIRLINES LIMITEC AA1325326 5950729 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 45,000.00 14,049,996.28 [PYMT FOR AIRCRAFT LEASE RENTAL AFRI
125|EAS AIRLINES LIMITEC AA1325328 59507{29 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 30,386.23 14,080,382.51 |[AIRCRAFT COMPONENTS REPAIR & OVERHAUL COST AFRI
126|FIRST ALUMINIUM NIG PLC MF0789852 2288|2 AKILO STREET OGBA IKEJA 132.9000 69,850.43 14,150,232.94 [UNWROUGHT ALUMINIUM REMELT PELLETS AFRI
127|NAMPAK NIGERIA PLC MF0711061 2073|3-7 METAL BOX ROAD OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 11,744.29 14,161,977.23 |[48MM CONES, 50MM DOMES FOR METAL PACKAGINC AFRI
128|NIGERIA DISTILLERIES LIMITEC MF0668081 2461|KM 40 ABEOKUTA EXPREEWAY OTA OGUN 132.9000 12,700.00 14,174,677.23 |PRINTED ROPP CAPS FOR INDUSTRIAL USE AFRI
129|NIGERIA DISTILLERIES LIMITEC MF0668078 2461|KM 40 ABEOKUTA EXPREEWAY OTA OGUN 132.9000 87,300.00 14,261,977.23 |LDPE/PET LAMINATE FILMS AFRI
130/ TANU NIGERIA LIMITED MF0192349 20547|KM 1 OPOBO ROAD ABA ABIA STATE 132.9000 57,036.29 14,319,013.52 |[AUTOMOTIVE BATTERIES AFRI
131|FACILITY PRODUCTS (NIGERIA) LIMITHMF0648348 RC26268|PLOT 68 IKORODU IND. ESTATE, IKORODU, LAGOS 132.8900 117,000.00 14,436,013.52 |90 MT NEAR PRIME EVA (CHEMICAL FOR PLASTIC MANUFACTIECO
132|FACILITY PRODUCTS (NIGERIA) LIMITEMF0648349 RC26268|PLOT 68 IKORODU IND. ESTATE, IKORODU, LAGOS 132.8900 54,120.00 14,490,133.52 |[ETHYLENE VINYL ACETATE ECO
133|CORAL ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LIMITEMF0659265 41334|11, OFFIN ROAD, OKE ARIN, LAGOS 132.8900 28,881.44 14,519,014.96 {10,500 DOZS OF 10.5" DINNER PLATES. EQUITY
134|/POLY PRODUCTS NIG. PLC MF0676982 RC 4331|PLT C, BLK 10, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL SCHEME, LAGOS 132.8900 45,116.76 14,564,131.72 |LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYTHYLENE (FOR PLASTIC INDUSTR|INDO
135/POLY PRODUCTS NIG. PLC MF0676981 RC 4331|PLT C, BLK 10, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL SCHEME, LAGOS 132.8900 118,580.34 14,682,712.06 |ARTIFICIAL RESIN (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL INDO
136|CRYSTAL INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0681971 39070381 IKORODU ROAD LAGOS NIGERIA 132.8900 10,850.00 14,693,562.06 [VARIOUS GRANITE TILS INTERCON.
137|ELECTROCORP IMPEX PTE (NIG) LTD |[MF0467204 RC220973|H104 ALABA INT'L MARKET, OJO - ALABA, LAGOS 132.8900 25,761.00 14,719,323.06 [710 WATER DISPENSERS OCEANIC
138 KWARA AGRO PROCESSING IND. LTC [MF0832442 RC602863|C/O MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY AND SOLID MIN. KWARA STA 132.8900 141,970.00 14,861,293.06 |CASHEW NUT PROCESSING MACHINE OCEANIC
139/|0.G.CHUMA STORES NIG LTD MF0293808 RC63849|25 NEW MARKET RD, NNEWI, ANAMBRA STATE 132.8900 31,670.00 14,892,963.06 |[PAYMENT FOR NEW MOTOR/MOTORCYCLE SPARE PARTS STB
140|NYCIL LIMITED MF0861607 27148(24 TALABI STREET ADENIYI JONES IKEJA 132.8900 46,120.00 14,939,083.06 |[PHTHALIC ANHYDRIDE AFRI
141|SCOA NIG PLC MF0490621 6293|67 MARINA LAGOS 132.8900 71,177.75 15,010,260.81 |[SUNNYS/SALOON & URVAN MICROBUS AFRI
142|CLOSET MASTERS LTD MF 0410717 486048|PLOT 1378D, JOSEPH NAHMAN CLOSE OFF KARIMU KOTY| 132.8800 6,129.00 15,016,389.81 |[DECORATIVE GLASS ACCESS
143|DOMESTIC ELECTRONICS AND ELECT|MF 0831465 RC 35943|AFPRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PLOT 122/132 APAPA OSH( 132.8800 9,974.24 15,026,364.05 [BLADE, FRONT AND REAR GUARD SETS (GOODS ARE NEW.  |CAPITAL
144|GLOBE PACKAGING INDUSTRIES LTD |MF 0559506 RC 31561|22 MUSA YAR ADUA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800 25,231.80 15,051,595.85 |[SATCHET WRAPPERS FOR UNILEVERS LUX WHITE CAPITAL
145|INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG LTD MF 0940020 RC 268357|AFPRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PLOT 122/132 APAPA OSH( 132.8800 14,710.95 15,066,306.80 |BINATONE PRESSURE COOKER (GOODS ARE NEW) CAPITAL
146 MONTANA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0559865 RC 168635|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.8800 151,822.92 15,218,129.72 |HDPE FILM - ARTIFICIAL RESINE CAPITAL
147|SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0714301 RC 308383|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.8800 49,306.63 15,267,436.35 |[WASHING MACHINES (GOODS ARE NEW; CAPITAL
148/ WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO LTD |MF 0488679 RC 164542|37 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8800 38,262.24 15,305,698.59 |BIAXIALLY ORIENTED POLYPROPYLENE (PACKAGING MATERI CAPITAL
149|EASTERN ENAMELWARE FACTORY  |MF 0663938 RC3174|PLOT 31 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE . PORT 132.8800 795,000.00 16,100,698.59 |[COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEETS IN COILS -750 METRIC TONS DB PLC
150|KAZOGA NIG LIMITED MF 0703264 RC 73563|56 PALM AVENUE MUSHIN ,LAGOS 132.8800 29,775.00 16,130,473.59 | COLORED PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS DB PLC
151|KAZOGA NIG LIMITED MF 0945510 RC 73563|56 PALM AVENUE MUSHIN ,LAGOS 132.8800 26,500.00 16,156,973.59 |[PLAIN COLOUR PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS DB PLC
152|KAZOGA NIG LIMITED MF 0945516 RC 73563|56 PALM AVENUE MUSHIN ,LAGOS 132.8800 33,125.00 16,190,098.59 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR PAPER PRODUCTION DB PLC
153|NCR NIGERIA PLC MF-0714314 RC751|NCR HOUSE, 6 BROAD STREET, LAGOS 132.8800 103,700.79 16,293,799.38 |AUTOMAILER 5 MACHINE AND CONSUMABLES DB PLC
154 SONNEX PACKAGING NIGERIA LIMITE|MF-0559867 RC168635|KM 16, IKORODU RAOD, BEHIND PHILLIPS, OJOTA, LAGO 132.8800 150,889.27 16,444,688.65 [200METRIC TONNES PET RESINS DB PLC
155|NIYI TRADING & COY LTD MF 0737011 RC 84950/NO 1 OJO GIWA STREET LAGOS 132.8800 12,262.00 16,456,950.65 [TOYS-VINYL WATERBOTTLE AND FOOTBALL EIB




156/ SATKARTAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0687848 RC457239|59, TAPA STREET, IJESHATEDO, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8800 14,865.44 16,471,816.09 |KEROSENE STOVES ETB
157|CHIZOM VENTURES MF 0614035  |C LAZ 010222 | 51 OROYINYIN STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8800 9,081.68 16,480,897.77 |PVC INSULATED WIRES FCMB
158|HIZOD NIG LTD MF 0314783 RC 215775|14, BODE THOMAS STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8800 30,329.20 16,511,226.97 [IMPORTATION OF 1,037 PACKAGES BUILDING MATERIALS - TEFSB
159|M. CHRISS ENTERPRISES LTD MF 0715325 RC 27948|142, OJUELEGBA ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8800 45,888.12 16,557,115.09 [IMPORTATION OF 60 PALLETS OF 44,580KG PAPER BOARDS |FSB
160|ORAZULIKE TRADING COMPANY LIMIT MF0690713 7382|PLOT 204, RUMUOGBA ESTATE, PORT HARCOURT , RIVER] 132.8800 205,650.00 16,762,765.09 |[HOT ROLLED PLATES : 845 TONS GUARANTY
161|BALLAS MERCHANDISE (W.A) LTD MF 0558776 RC 147041|ZONE A, BLK 10 SHOP 22-23, BADAGRY EXP. WAY, LAGOS 132.8800 20,901.22 16,783,666.31 [MOTOR SPARE PARTS FOR COMMERCIAL BUSES GUARDIAN
162|VITAL INVESTMENTS LTD. MF 0594929 RC 97310|NO. 11 OLABISI ROAD, ILUPEJU - LAGOS 132.8800 199,400.00 16,983,066.31 |[PURCHASE OF ALPHA MALT ENZYMES GUARDIAN
163|COUSINS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0727658 RC 88329|34 DOCEMO STREET LAGOS 132.8800 34,883.32 17,017,949.63 |[LOUD SPEAKERS & AMPLIFIERS HABIB
164|COLEMAN TECHNICAL INDS. LTD MF0674832 RC 15410|149/151, IDIMU ROAD, IKOTUN, LAGOS 132.8800 47,940.00 17,065,889.63 [POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (CHEMICALS' INDO
165|PUSKIN INTERNATIONAL INGERIA LIM{MF0810780 163156{H84 ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET OJO ALABA LAGO¢ 132.8800 41,523.00 17,107,412.63 |255 SETS OF NEW FRIDGES INTERCON.
166|ASSAY NIGERIA LIMITED MF0913381 RC141285|38, MODUPE J. CRESCENT, OFF ADENIRAN OGUNSANYA, 132.8800 74,400.00 17,181,812.63 |638 REAMS OF PRINTING PAPER OCEANIC
167|BOLADSON INV. NIGERIA LTC MF0832036 RC284426(17, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800 60,950.44 17,242,763.07 |5247 PIECES OF WALL CLOCKS OCEANIC
168 ASHTRADE NIGERIA LTD. MF0519949 RC 488248|47-57 MARTINS STREET,LAGOS,LAGOS. 132.8800 17,429.60 17,260,192.67 |[VARIOUS KITCHEN WARES AND OTHER ELECTRICAL PARTS. |OMEGA
169|EMMAN POP VENTURES LTD. MF0581608 RC367709|ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD,AGIDINGB 132.8800 12,196.19 17,272,388.86 [1000 CARTONS OF VIGIL ANTISEPTIC DISINFECTANT. OMEGA
170/KARRINGTON ENT. LTD. MF0581741 RC120752|10-12 SOMORIN OKEOWO St. IFAKO GBAGADA ,BARIGA,LA 132.8800 706.52 17,273,095.38 |2,290 LITRES OF PRINTING FLUID(SHORTFALL). OMEGA
171|LAWNICK PHOTO LTD MF0581186 RC202888|60 AROYOLA STREET LAGOS 132.8800 102,528.00 17,375,623.38 |[PHOTOGRAPHIC CHEMICALS OMEGA
172|MEGATRADE NIG. LTD. MF0581623 RC188273|221,APAPA ROAD, IGANMU,LAGOS 132.8800 42,223.60 17,417,846.98 |460 UNITS OF KUMHO BRAND STEEL RADIAL TYRE. OMEGA
173|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0179489 RC113|1 BILLINGSWAY RD, OREGUN, LAGOS 132.8800 103,398.40 17,521,245.38 |[PAYMENT FOR CLOSE-UP TOOTHBRUSH (FLOW-WRAPPED) |STB
174|/INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG. LTD., . |MF 0790671 268357|66 AKANRO STREET,ILASAMAJA,OFF OSHODI APAPA EXP| 132.8800 38,701.11 17,559,946.49 |BINATONE SUPER ROTATING ANTENNA ZENITH
175|TOTAL FINAELF NIGERIA PLC . MF0174626 1396|4, AFRIBANK STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8800 292,550.86 17,852,497.35 |[AIRCRAFT REFUELLER ZENITH
176/ TOTAL FINAELF NIGERIA PLC . MF 0949022 1396|4, AFRIBANK STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8800 7,000,000.00 24,852,497.35 |15,000MT OF AUTOMOTIVE GAS OIL ZENITH
177|G.M.O AND TRADING COMPANY MF 0686927 5328|1, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, OPP. BARRACK BUS STO| 132.8700 54,020.00 24,906,517.35 |[IMPORTATION OF BICYCLE SPARE PARTS ACCESS
178 KOLAWOLE VICTOR OLAWALE AA 0979840 A0846193|ACCESS BANK PLC 132.8700 2,000.00 24,908,517.35 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE ACCESS
179|AFTRADE NIGERIA LTD MF 0676332 RC 46945|10/12, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8700 147,009.00 25,055,526.35 |HDPE FILM - ARTIFICIAL RESINS CAPITAL
180/MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LTD |MF 0715364 RC 395010/CHURCH GATE TOWER (5TH FLOOR) PLOT 30 AFRIBANK § 132.8700 139,415.00 25,194,941.35 |ANTENNA MOUNTING HARDWARE FOR ANGLED MAST AND OTCAPITAL
181|NAMOH NIG LTD MF0703201 RC305526{96 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8700 9,620.00 25,204,561.35 [MOULD FOR PLASTIC INJECTION MOULDING MACHINE DB PLC
182|EPHRAIMITES INVESTMENT LIMITED |MF0926147 392982|12/14, HERBERT MACAULAY STREET, EBUTE METTA, LAG 132.8700 111,870.00 25,316,431.35 |USED MOTORCYCLES - HONDA, SUZUKI AND YAMAHA EQUITY
183|MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMIT MF0715366 395010|30, AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8700 854,469.00 26,170,900.35 |KRONE DISTRIBUTION FRAME 108A & 10G 20 TO 40C SWAPOU|GUARANTY
184|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC AA 0999723 613|1,ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD, IGANMU, LAGOS 132.8700 70,357.67 26,241,258.02 |INTERIM PAYMENT TO BOUYGUES INTERNATIONAL FOR BREVIMBC
185|A. A. M. STORES NIG LTD MF0832330 RC321790({12, OGBOMOSHO ROAD, KADUNA, KADUNA STATE 132.8700 17,900.00 26,259,158.02 |RICE PROCESSING LINE (MACHINERY, OCEANIC
186|SONA BREWERIES PLC MF0673334 RC22949|PLOT P.C. 14, AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.8700 17,622.92 26,276,780.94 |PLATE HEAT EXCHANGER STANBIC
187|NATIONAL AGENCY FOR FOOD & DRU|MF0739835 PLOT 2032 OLUSEGUN BASANJO WAY, WUSE ZONE 7, GA 132.8700 93,831.55 26,370,612.49 |PAYMENT FORLABORATORY EQUIPMENT AND CHEMICALS STB
188|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0769972 RC113[1 BILLINGSWAY RD, OREGUN, LAGOS 132.8700 109,677.12 26,480,289.61 [PAYMENT FOR ROYCO CUBES 4GR/4 LANE WRAPPER STB
189|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0769459 RC113|1 BILLINGSWAY RD, OREGUN, LAGOS 132.8700 776,832.00 27,257,121.61 |PAYMENT FOR BLENDED TEA LIPTON YELLOW LABEL STB
190|PURECHEM INDUSTRIES LTD MF0676421 11565719 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU 132.8700 57,213.04 27,314,334.65 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-JOWATHERM HOTMELT-250.0C  |UBA
191|NISE RESOURCES LIMITED MF 0698644 34792137, AKINWUMI STREET,EJIGBO,LAGOS 132.8700 37,324.28 27,351,658.93 | 4,510,000 UNITS OF WHITE ALASKA 300 CAPS 144 RIBB WEMA
192|SUNSHINE OIL&CHEM DEV.CO.LTD. |MF 0698673 261871|PLOT 2,BLK A&B SALIMONU STREET NEW BODIJA IBADA 132.8700 169,636.40 27,521,295.33 | 80 MTONS OF POLYOL PETOL 48-3MB WEMA
193|NIRANKAR INDUSTRIES LIMITEC MF0705971 RC498871|LSDPC HOUSE NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET LAGOS 132.8600 5,859.66 27,527,154.99 |STONEWARE BOWLS CITIZENS
194|STAR CHIMIE LIMITED MF0779483 RC95110|36 MORISON CRESCENT OREGUN IND.ESTATE OREGUN L 132.8600 73,950.60 27,601,105.59 |SOLVENTS FOR PAINT INDUSTRIES CITIZENS
195|ANDY YOUNG ALUMINUM NIG LTC MF-0663581 RC:311792|IDU INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT , IDU, FCT ABUJA 132.8600 93,500.00 27,694,605.59 |UN-COILER 5 TON FRONT SHEARING ROLL FORMING MACHINEDB PLC
196 ONUMA ASSOCIATES LTD MF 0649449 RC 79174|6 OJIKE LANE ABA, ABIA STATE 132.8600 6,155.00 27,700,760.59 |UNSUPPORTED SCRAP VINYL - 28,000 IBS NET DB PLC
197|DANGIL HOLDING CO. LTD BA050/2004210 RC67613|5A SAPARA WILLIAMS CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8600 60,000.00 27,760,760.59 |WATER TREATMENT PLANT ECO

198 DANGIL HOLDING CO. LTD BA050/2004211| RC67613|5A SAPARA WILLIAMS CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8600 11,830.00 27,772,590.59 |BOOSTER SYSTEM AND ACCESSORIES ECO
199|DANGIL HOLDING CO. LTD BA050/2004211] RC67613|5A SAPARA WILLIAMS CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8600 6,890.00 27,779,480.59 |[LAMINATED FLOORING AND ACCESSORIES ECO
200|DANGIL HOLDING CO. LTD BA050/2004211| RC67613|5A SAPARA WILLIAMS CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8600 11,180.00 27,790,660.59 [METAL SECTION ACCESSORIES ECO
201|A FESS COMMERCIAL CO. LTD MF0877714 4609926, HOSPITAL ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8600 57,128.00 27,847,788.59 |112 UNITS OF INDUSTRIAL MACHINES- FOR MANUFACTURING |EQUITY
202|JOBIKAN NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0659595 177134|PLOT 41, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8600 99,120.00 27,946,908.59 |RAW MATERIAL- HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE / HDPE PF-15(EQUITY
203|CFAO NIGERIA PLC(MOTOR DEPT) MF 0789992 6508|4A IJORA CAUSEWAY IJORA LAGOS 132.8600 171,335.76 28,118,244.35 |TENSEL L200 PICK-UP MITSUBISHI VEHICLE FBN
204|NIGERIAN BALL POINT PEN IND PLC |MF 0789882 10744|ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE IKEJA 132.8600 143,730.82 28,261,975.17 |RAZORS CLASSIC NORMAL + POS MATERIALS IN BULK FBN
205|ELEME PETROCHEMICALS CO LTD MF 0653742 RC 121777|ELEME PETROCHEMICALS COMPLEX, PORT HARCOURT, H 132.8600 22,827.24 28,284,802.41 |IMPORTATION OF DIAPHRAGM D.106 (VITON) FSB

206 ELEME PETROCHEMICALS CO LTD MF 0653743 RC 121777|ELEME PETROCHEMICALS COMPLEX, PORT HARCOURT, H 132.8600 13,393.27 28,298,195.68 |IMPORTATION OF COMPLETE CONTROL VALVE FSB

207 |ELEME PETROCHEMICALS CO LTD MF 0653745 RC 121777|ELEME PETROCHEMICALS COMPLEX, PORT HARCOURT, H 132.8600 11,290.00 28,309,485.68 |IMPORTATION OF BOILER TUBES FOR FURNACE FLOOR FSB

208 ELEME PETROCHEMICALS CO LTD MF 0653740 RC 121777|ELEME PETROCHEMICALS COMPLEX, PORT HARCOURT, H 132.8600 14,625.36 28,324,111.04 |IMPORTATION OF SPARE PARTS FOR STRETCHER PANEL MO\FSB
209|ELEME PETROCHEMICALS CO LTD MF 0653744 RC 121777|ELEME PETROCHEMICALS COMPLEX, PORT HARCOURT, H 132.8600 63,500.00 28,387,611.04 |IMPORTATION OF 10MT KURIZET S-636 FSB
210|ELEME PETROCHEMICALS CO LTD MF 0653739 RC 121777|ELEME PETROCHEMICALS COMPLEX, PORT HARCOURT, H 132.8600 51,120.56 28,438,731.60 [IMPORTATION OF COMPLETE DRYER BLOWER (06-K-502) FSB
211|FSB INT'L BANK PLC/ S.W.L.F.T. SCRL |AA 0952345 RC 128600{23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8600 841.67 28,439,573.27 |PAYMENT OF S.W.I.LF.T. FEES FSB
212|SMV TOOLS LTD MF 0600926 RC 603233|103, DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8600 36,659.82 28,476,233.09 |IMPORTATION OF HAND TOOLS SUCH AS PLIERS, AGRICULTU|FSB
213|GEOBI NIGERIA LTD MF0912312 14589|NO 176, IKORODU ROAD, ONIPANU, LAGOS 132.8600 49,003.67 28,525,236.76 |TRANSFORMERS GUARANTY
214|SAPONARIA INDUSTRIES LTD MF0688622 435829|122/132, OSHODI-APAPA EXPRESSWAY, LAGOS 132.8600 68,195.55 28,593,432.31 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - PALMONIC 9¢ GUARANTY
215|VEEVEE PAPER PRODUCTS LIMITED |[MF0727688 RC 462986|35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8600 171,781.13 28,765,213.44 |UNCOATED PAPER IN REELS HABIB
216|CEMENT COMPANY OF NORTHERN NI{AA1060131 3111|KALAMBAINA ROAD, SOKOTO, NIGERIA 132.8600 864,563.84 29,629,777.28 |TECHNICAL SERVICE FEE FOR 3RD AND 4TH QUARTER (2004) |IBTC
217|CEMENT COMPANY OF NORTHERN NI{AA1060132 3111|KALAMBAINA ROAD, SOKOTO, NIGERIA 132.8600 233,863.98 29,863,641.26 |PAYMENT OF RE-IMBURSABLE EXPENSES TO SCANCEM INTL |IBTC
218|CASTLAT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0481887 48643|PLOT 1-3 AMUWO ODOFIN PARK EST., APAPA OSHODI 132.8600 114,000.00 29,977,641.26 |A UNIT OF BRAND NEW GENERATING SET MIBL
219/SOLOMON SIYANBADE AA1011587 A2884742A|3, OLAPEJU STREET, PAPA AJAO, MUSHIN 132.8600 1,600.72 29,979,241.98 |COURSE FEE MIBL
220|Waterford Limited MF0685474 RC78464|31/32, Asa Afariogun Street, Ajao Estate, Lagos 132.8600 124,128.96 30,103,370.94 |Peak Powdered Milk 24 x 400 Gms NAMBL
221|PENTAC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0387540 RC449416|16 OLABISI STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8600 512,500.00 30,615,870.94 |PAYMENT FOR NON-BASMATI INDIAN PARBOILED RICE-UP TO|STB
222|WILCOX JANET ARIPRINYE AA0569876 A0329504|CLOSE 26, HOUSE 9, SATELLITE TOWN, LAGOS 132.8600 2,918.40 30,618,789.34 |PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES STB
223|YOUNES POWER SYSTEM NIG LTD MF0738001 RC508607|PLOT 1301 AKINADESOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA( 132.8600 200,000.00 30,818,789.34 |PAYMENT FOR GENERATING SETS SUPPLIED LOOSE AS CKD |STB
224|CEMENT COMPANY OF NORTHERN NI{MF0578284 3111|KALAMBAINA ROAD SOKOTO STATE 132.8600 8,108.59 30,826,897.93 |IMPORTATION OF COROKEY TOOL BIT AND HOLDER FOR LATISTD. CHART.
225|LAVIGAR PROCESSING AND PACKAGIIMF0675226 462041|75 OREGUN ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.8600 93,715.00 30,920,612.93 |1000 M/TONS FROZEN FISH(MACKEREL & ASSORTED) UBA
226|AADE INDUSTRIAL & INVESTMENTS C{MF 0698623 117682|KM 16,IKORODU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS 132.8600 311,635.23 31,232,248.16 | 184.50 MTONS OFNEW LDPE-FE 8000 WEMA
227|VEEVEE PAPER PRODUCTS LIMITED |MF 0727687 462986|KM 2,IJOKO ROAD,SANGO OTA OGUN STATE 132.8600 255,589.36 31,487,837.52 | 500 TONS OF UNCOATED KRAFT PAPER IN REELS WEMA
228|AFRICAN FISH COMPANY NIG. LTC MF0655647 365260|PLOTC 55, AMUWO ODOFIN ESTATE. AMUWO ODOFIN LAG 132.8600 530,000.00 32,017,837.52 |FISH MEAL- WHOLE ROUND FISH ZENITH
229|ET NIGERIA LTD MF0186720 402530| 16,SAMUEL MANUWA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8600 28,817.22 32,046,654.74 INEW INDUSTRIAL TOOLS- JIG SAW & WORKSHOP MACHINERY|ZENITH
230/MULTICHOICE NIG. LTD AA1080023 234847|1379 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.8600 2,355,444.00 34,402,098.74 |SATELLITE TRANSMISSION CHARGES FOR APRIL TO JUNE 204ZENITH
231|NEXANS KABELMETAL MF0675555 481628, HERRY CARR STREET IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE IKEJ] 132.8600 34,159.21 34,436,257.95 |STRANDED WIRE ROPES - INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL ZENITH
232|OANDO PLC MF0597556 6474|STALLION HOUSE ,2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET,V/ISLAND 132.8600 314,880.00 34,751,137.95 |256MT OF DIOCTYL PHTHALATE ZENITH
233|ARHO AKPE AA0996357 A0129629|3 AKIN ADESOLA STREET VICTORIA ISALAND LAGOS 132.8500 377.11 34,751,515.06 |TRAINING FEES BOND
234 AMTRONIC INVESTMENT LTD MF0714154 RC489579|15, AGORO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8500 27,013.00 34,778,528.06 |RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS DB PLC
235|GENERAL METALS NIG. LIMITED MF 0797616 RC-331935|43, OSOLO WAY AJAO ESTATE, LAGOS 132.8500 575,769.00 35,354,297.06 |[INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY - SLITTING LINE WITH ACESSORIES, |{DB PLC
236/NAGODE IND. LIMITED MF-0793413 RC-134615[159/161 LADIPO STREET MUSHIN LAGOS. 132.8500 94,500.00 35,448,797.06 |INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- 126MT OF METHYLENE CHLORIDE DB PLC
237|NICEWAY INT'L LTD MF0940472 RC456401|34, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, 2ND FLR, LAGOS, LAGOS 132.8500 19,524.00 35,468,321.06 |[HOUSEHOLD ITEMS - CLOTH DRYERS, WASHERS DB PLC
238|ROLLED STEEL PRODUCTS LIMITED |MF0946171 RC21386|KM 16 OLD LAGOS ROAD ALOMAJA IBADAN, OYO STATE 132.8500 293,525.00 35,761,846.06 |COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEETS IN COILS DB PLC
239|VEETEE RICE MF- 0280638 RC446119|PLOT 1, BLOCK E, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, ISOLO EXP 132.8500 57,058.00 35,818,904.06 | RICE MILLING MACHINES DB PLC




240|VISCHEM LIMITED MF0714164 RC348900|114 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8500 93,345.00 35,912,249.06 |CETYL ALCOHOL , GLYCEROL DB PLC
241|WAYNE WEST AFRICA LIMITED MF0589058 RC3020/20 CREEK ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 132.8500 4,781.77 35,917,030.83 |[SPARE PARTS FOR SUCTION PUMPS DB PLC
242|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC BA0502004210: RC113|1 BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN, LAGOS 132.8500 364,426.03 36,281,456.86 |BLUE BAND MARGARINE GOOD START FROM GHANA ECO
243|CONOIL PLC MF0692710 RC7288|38/39, MARINA, LAGOS 132.8500 166,078.78 36,447,535.64 |SCREW CAPS WITH TAMPER EVIDENCE BAND FOR PLASTIC C|ETB
244|JOMA FROZEN FOOD PRODUCTS LIMI|MF0529188 RC52210{13 REFINERY ROAD, EFFURUN 132.8500 1,380,370.00 37,827,905.64 |FROZEN FISH ETB
245|WYTAK PRESS LIMITED MF0791307 RC52424|PLOT1, BLOCK F, OLUYOLE INDUSRIAL ESTATE IBADAN 132.8500 9,300.00 37,837,205.64 |PRINTING PAPERS ETB
246|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC. MFQ0771264 113|1,BILINGSWAY OREGUN IKEJA , LAGOS 132.8500 1,412,151.00 39,249,356.64 |MFIL - ACTIVE PRECIPITATED SILICA - RAW MATERIAL FBN
247|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC. MF0771267 113|1,BILINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA , LAGOS 132.8500 53,246.00 39,302,602.64 [MICROCRYSTALLINE WAX, PEARINITY PERFUMED -INDUSTRIAIFBN
248|BIYI ADESIDA PRINCE AA0556865 A0069039|1,0WENA STREET,SANNI ABACHA EST ABUJA 132.8500 14,877.00 39,317,479.64 |SCHOOL FEES GLOBAL
249|MR AYODELE OGUNLESI MF0802883 A2713266|29,AJEGUNLE STREET SHAGAMU 132.8500 20,782.13 39,338,261.77 |2.050 KILOS,DANISH FISHMEAL BRAND 999,72% PROTEIN GLOBAL
250|P.E FACCOW.ALTD MFQ0753221 23144|KM29,LAGOS-ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY MEIRAN OJOKOR| 132.8500 84,398.09 39,422,659.86 |POULTRY KEEPING EQUIPMENT FOR REARING CHICKS AND P{GLOBAL
251|RSMN IMPEX MF0734039 377746|36 IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.8500 33,200.00 39,455,859.86 |DOUBLE WHEEL KEROSENE STOVE BURNER MODEL GLOBAL
252|CORPORATE OIL & GAS LTD MF0779877 231617|27/29, ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA( 132.8500 690,000.00 40,145,859.86 | COMMUNITY FOODSTUFF (RICE) WITH HS CODE 1006 GUARANTY
253|NUCLEUS VENTURES LTD MF0610401 129768|PLOT 1B, BLOCK E, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS 132.8500 85,047.31 40,230,907.17 |RAW MATERIAL BOND PAPER IN SHEETS GUARANTY
254|STAR CHIMIE LTD MF0686048 95110|36, MORISON CRESCENT, OREGUN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, | 132.8500 39,000.00 40,269,907.17 |RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY "GLYCEROL" GUARANTY
255|STAR CHIMIE LTD MF0686047 95110|36, MORISON CRESCENT, OREGUN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, | 132.8500 51,000.00 40,320,907.17 |[MONO ETHYLENE GLYCOL (M.EG) GUARANTY
256|RIGIDPAK CONTAINERS LIMITEC MF0688913 RC 26094|PLOT 1-3 OLD JOS ROAD ZAIRA KADUNA 132.8500 44,807.97 40,365,715.14 |KRAFT LINER BOARD PAPER HABIB
257|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC MF0690004 613|1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD, IGANMU, LAGOS 132.8500 353,509.70 40,719,224.84 |113,400 KG ETICOL GLUE 92 WITH HS CODE 3505.20 IBTC
258|IRVING SINAT LTD MF0800018 RC 146218|11E, OBAGUN AVENUE,OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, L| 132.8500 33,650.00 40,752,874.84 |ROSINS (RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY) INDO
259|JAWA INTERNATIONAL NIG. LTD MF0640599 RC 93309|PLT 6, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.8500 42,560.00 40,795,434.84 |AMPICILLIN SODIUM (PHARM. FORMULATION INDO
260|NUMED ELECTRICAL IND & INVST CO.|MF0751761 RC 104296152, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8500 17,934.28 40,813,369.12 |BITUMEN INDO
261|INTERCONTINENTAL BANK PLC AA1047424 125352| PLOT 999C DANMOLE STREET V/I LGOS 132.8500 2,600.00 40,815,969.12 |COURSE FEE INTERCON.
262|INTERCONTINENTAL CAPITAL MARKE|AA1047416 428270/ WESLEY HOUSE 21/22 MARINA LAGOS 132.8500 7,650.00 40,823,619.12 |COURSE FEE INTERCON.
263|INTERCONTINENTAL CAPITAL MARKE|AA1047415 428270|WESLEY HOUSE 21/22 MARINA LAGOS 132.8500 5,500.00 40,829,119.12 |COURSE FEE INTERCON.
264|MARYMENT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0791376 173206|3A NEW MARKET ROAD NNEWI 132.8500 110,000.00 40,939,119.12 INEW MOTOR CYCLE SPARE PARTS INTERCON.
265|MAGNUM TRUST BANK PLC AA 0530746 RC 161995 | 67 MARINA LAGOS 132.8500 5,068.87 40,944,187.99 | SWIFT FEES MAGNUM
266|OYEGBESAN OLUKEMIA. AA 0532101 C 584586|2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8500 1,330.00 40,945,517.99 |PERSONAL TRAVELL ALLOWANCE MAGNUM
267|DIFCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0752776 47970|2D,A.J MARINHO DRIVE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8500 11,869.41 40,957,387.40 |PROXIMITY PHOTOCELL WITH FITTED STAND MBC
268|KANYINSOLA OLUBUYIDE AA 0074863 B780106|46, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8500 2,500.00 40,959,887.40 |TUITION FEES TO LEE UNIVERSITY, TENNESSEE-USA MBC
269|MULTILINKS TELECOMMUNICATIONS [MF 0798245 239630|231, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8500 33,629.00 40,993,516.40 |APPARATUS FOR RADIO TELEPHONY MBC
270|MULTILINKS TELECOMMUNICATIONS [MF 0739766 239630|231, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8500 59,997.07 41,053,513.47 |PLASTIC COATED PAPER BOARD CARDS MBC
271|GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER MF0489876 8726|49/51 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8500 106,782.76 41,160,296.23 |AUGMENTIN SYRUP N.I.B
272|GLAXOSMITHKLINE MFQ0574743 245598/41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 3,995.00 41,164,291.23 |FLIXOTIDE ACCUHALLER N.I.B
273|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0769993 1131, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8500 20,770.40 41,185,061.63 |PAYMENT FOR TRIETHANOLAMINE 99% SODIUM SACCHARIN |N.I.B
274|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MFQ0769987 1131, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8500 26,730.60 41,211,792.23 |RED/BLUE SALT SPECKLES FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B
275|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0741056 1131, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8500 37,190.00 41,248,982.23 |PEARS PERFUME SC1195 ODORIFEROUS MIXTURE, N.I.B
276|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0741053 1131, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8500 41,400.00 41,290,382.23 |SCMC BLANOSE 9M31XF-O FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B
277|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0769986 1131, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8500 47,400.00 41,337,782.23 |RIBOTIDE | & G NUCLEOTIDE FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B
278|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0769984 1131, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8500 64,740.00 41,402,522.23 |SODIUM CARBOXYL METHYL CELLULOSE FOR PRODUCTION |N.I.B
279|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0740410 1131, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8500 217,435.20 41,619,957.43 |WISHMASTER UN199406 P ODORIFEROUS MIXTURE FOR N.I.B
280|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MFQ0769995 1131, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8500 132,120.24 41,752,077.67 |SIRUIS M350 LIQUID PARAFFIN FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B
281|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0769985 1131, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8500 128,620.20 41,880,697.87 |INEWSTROKE, WISHMASTER ODORIFEROUS MIXTURE FOR N.I.B
282|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0741051 1131, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8500 107,324.00 41,988,021.87 |WHITE PETROLEUM JELLY BP FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B
283|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0769989 1131, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8500 65,174.00 42,053,195.87 |SODIUM CARBOXYL METHYL CELLULOSE FOR PRODUCTION |N.1.B
284|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0741063 1131, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8500 257,500.00 42,310,695.87 |GALAXY 789 SLS NEEDLES FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B
285|BEAUTYFAIR LABORATORIES LTC MF0683860 20770{12, REDEMPTION CRESCENT GBAGADA LAGOS 132.8500 1,006.56 42,311,702.43 |INDUSTRIAL PACKAGING MATERIALS NBM
286|KING INDUSTRY LTD MF0657955 RC509243|50 ODUDUWA STREET, PAPA AJAO, LAGOS 132.8500 88,364.64 42,400,067.07 |LINEAR BOARD FOR PRINTING OCEANIC
287|PAPERS WORLDWIDE AFRO ASIA LTC|MF0657321 RC607438|13, OBALODU STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8500 84,313.85 42,484,380.92 |PLAIN PAPER IN SHEETS FOR PRINTING OCEANIC
288|NIGERIAN COMMUNICATIONS COMMISAA1291563 PLOT 72 AHMADU BELLO WAY, CENTRAL BUSINESS DIST! 132.8500 391,403.05 42,875,783.97 |PAYMENT FOR CONSTRUCTION OF CORPORATE HEAD OFFICESTB
289|NIGERIAN COMMUNICATIONS COMMISAA1291564 PLOT 72 AHMADU BELLO WAY, CENTRAL BUSINESS DIST 132.8500 310,731.95 43,186,515.92 |PAYMENT FOR CONSTRUCTION OF CORPORATE HEAD OFFICESTB
290|NIGERIAN COMMUNICATIONS COMMISAA1291562 PLOT 72 AHMADU BELLO WAY, CENTRAL BUSINESS DIST! 132.8500 296,924.98 43,483,440.90 |PAYMENT FOR CONSTRUCTION OF CORPORATE HEAD OFFICESTB
291|E M WEST AFRICA LTD AA1265182 472374|2 CHEVRON DRIVE LEKKI LAGOS 132.8500 200,000.00 43,683,440.90 |PAYMENT FOR DIGITAL SPACE SEGMENT SERVICE UBA
292|GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER PLC |MF0732684 8726|KM 16 IKORODU ROAD OJOTA 132.8500 58,700.00 43,742,140.90 |12,000 UNITS AUGUMENTIN BP TABLETS IG 14'S UBA
293|NIGERIAN EAGLE FLOUR MILLS MF0654518 30737|TOLL POINT IBADAN/LAGOS EXPRESSWAY 132.8500 1,260,000.00 45,002,140.90 |6,000 METRIC TONS BRAZILIAN/PARAGUAY MILLIMG WHEA1 |UBA
294|SYLSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0200376 139232|1A HUSSEY STREET YABA LAGOS 132.8500 84,967.15 45,087,108.05 |CHRISTIAN RELIGIOUS BOOKS (BIBLES, THEOLOGICALS & MCUBA
295|ULYSSES NIG LTD MF0603748 100725|227 APAPA RD, IGANMU LAGOS 132.8500 31,582.84 45,118,690.89 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-REFINED NAPHTHALENE UBA
296|ULYSSES NIG LTD MF0603739 100725[227 APAPA RD, IGANMU LAGOS 132.8500 9,992.16 45,128,683.05 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-PROCESSED TALC UBA
297|ULYSSES NIG LTD MF0776651 100725|227 APAPA RD, IGANMU LAGOS 132.8500 40,486.46 45,169,169.51 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-ADHESIVE LABELS, SHRINK FILMUBA
298|IRVING SINAT LIMITED MF 0698783 146218|11E, OBAGUN AV. MATORI MUSHIN,LAGOS 132.8500 15,141.50 45,184,311.01 | 12,930 KGS OF REACTIVE BLUE P5R,ETHYL HEXANOL,FAST B|WEMA
299|IRVING SINAT LIMITED MF 0826082 146218|11E, OBAGUN AV. MATORI MUSHIN,LAGOS 132.8500 53,650.00 45,237,961.01 | 1,900 UNITS OF PRINTING CYLINDRER,DICYNODIAMIDE,E-NAHWEMA
300|MELVYN NICKSON NIGERIA LIMITEC _|MF 0773824 205371|11E OBAGUN AVENUE MATORI,LAGOS 132.8500 11,525.00 45,249,486.01 | 3,425,000 KGS OF PIGMENT GOLDEN YELLOW FGR,RED ORANWEMA
301|MELVYN NICKSON NIGERIA LIMITEC |MF 0698778 205371|11E OBAGUN AVENUE MATORI,LAGOS 132.8500 41,770.00 45,291,256.01 | 6,100 KGS OF VAT YELLOW,BLACK,VIOLET MD (INDUSTRIAL HWEMA
302|WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY NIG LTIMF 0773522 11330|PLOT 78,ACME ROAD,OGBA IKEJA,LAGOS 132.8500 237,888.00 45,529,144.01 | 96 MTONS OF SPRAY SKIMMED MILK POWDER WEMA
303/ANYAELE JOHNSON PUBLISHERS LTOMF 0943516 275460|10 ADEKOYA STREET, IKATE, SURULERE LAGOS 132.8500 144,071.17 45,673,215.18 |PLAIN PAPER IN SHEETS - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR HZENITH
304/ AROMA CHEMICALS LIMITEC MF 0100421 1250{13 SHOPEJU STREET,0SHODI LAGOS 132.8500 13,738.60 45,686,953.78 |INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- MIXTURES OF ESSENIAL OILS ZENITH
305|BRITSUN NIGERIA LTD MF0941703 187023|29 IDUMAGBO AVENUE,2ND FLOOR,LAGOS 132.8500 156,914.00 45,843,867.78 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY SPARES- WATER PUMPS, ELECT|ZENITH
306|CUBANI TECHNICAL EQUIPMENT NIG |MF0750362 300387|18 PORT HARCOURT ROAD,ABA ABIA STATE 132.8500 39,120.00 45,882,987.78 |GENERATING SET ZENITH
307|D&S TRADING COMPANY LTD MF0940206 21700{25 ASA AFARIOGUN ST STR, AJAO ESTATE APAKUN OSH( 132.8500 68,400.00 45,951,387.78 |AKBAR PREMIUM QUALITY TEA BAGS ZENITH
308/ DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0944304 71242|3, OSBORNE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.8500 4,825,100.00 50,776,487.78 |17,000MT OF BRAZILLIAN CANE RAW SUGAF ZENITH
309|EKHA AGRO FARMS MF0943187 8681736, LADIPO KASUMU STREET OFF ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA | 132.8500 122,400.00 50,898,887.78 |CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL- L-LYSINE MONO HCL (ADM ZENITH
310|[EKHA AGRO FARMS MF0943189 8681736, LADIPO KASUMU STREET OFF ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA L) 132.8500 127,285.00 51,026,172.78 [AGRICULTURAL RAW MATERIAL- VITAMIN E 50% ADS, VITAMI[ZENITH
311|EMENITE LIMITED AA 0175393 2712|7, OLD ABAKALIKI RD. ENUGU, ENUGU STATE 132.8500 709,398.49 51,735,571.27 |FINAL DIVIDENDS FOR YEAR 2004 ZENITH
312|EVA FOOTWEAR IND LTD MF0771640 474350(55 WESTERN AVENUE SURULERE LAGOS 132.8500 43,295.00 51,778,866.27 |RAW MATERIAL- SYNTHETIC RUBBER, KRYNAC 3345F ZENITH
313|FOUANINIG LTD MF0942977 400780|11/13 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 124,614.00 51,903,480.27 |COMPUTER PART - MONITORS ZENITH
314|GOLDEN TRIUMPH NIG. LTD MF0751369 488934|47/57 MARTINS STREET 10TH FLOOR GREAT NIG. HOUSE || 132.8500 106,700.00 52,010,180.27 |CANDLES ZENITH
315|HAGEN & COMPANY LTD MF0291275 343964|33, WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 34,674.80 52,044,855.07 |CERAMIC TILES ZENITH
316|HAMADA ENTERPRISES NIG. LTD . MF0764880 106434|NO 13 ONIRU STREET APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 21,468.64 52,066,323.71 |PEDIGREE PET FOOD ZENITH
317|INTER - SWASTIK NIG. LTD MF 0641456 375429|3RD FLOOR 39/41, DOCEMO ST IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8500 27,631.06 52,093,954.77 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY SPARES-PISTON RING,CRANKSHZENITH
318/ KEWALRAM NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0273635 1433[8A KARIMU KOTUN ST. V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.8500 110,934.80 52,204,889.57 [INEW BRIDGESTONE TYRES AND PASSENGER CAR TYRES. ZENITH
319|KIMO HOME DEPOT LTD MF0749716 385786|133, HAPPY HOME AV KIRIKIRI IND.EST, LAGOS 132.8500 154.81 52,205,044.38 | MAT PORCELAIN(SHORTFALL) ZENITH
320|KNEIPE NIG. LTD MF0923362 3688712, AERODROME ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 661,598.64 52,866,643.02 | DANO POWDER MILK ZENITH
321|KUNIMED PHARMA CHEMICALS LTC |MF0922255 123130|{1 ADELANWA STR OFF MORTUNE AVE VALLEY DOPEMU L| 132.8500 37,537.50 52,904,180.52 |5FCL 97.5MT CORN STARCH - PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERZENITH
322|MAGCHEM NIG. LIMITED MF0824729 462888 |PLOT 9 KOLEX AVENUE,AJAO ESTATE,ISOLO,LAGOS. 132.8500 46,952.08 52,951,132.60 |HIGH DENSITY FILM PF 150- INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL ZENITH
323|MAGCHEM NIG. LIMITED MF 0824723 462888|PLOT 9 KOLEX AVENUE,AJAO ESTATE,ISOLO,LAGOS. 132.8500 48,760.34 52,999,892.94 |RAW MATERIAL- POLY PROPYLENE INJ H160C ZENITH




324|MAY & BAKER PLC MF0794823 558(3/5 SAPARA STREET, IKEJA IND ESTATE IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8500 223,040.00 53,222,932.94 |PHARMACEUTICALS- ACETAMINOPILEN PARACETAMOL POWIZENITH
325|MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0707484 78434|21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 132.8500 48,021.24 53,270,954.18 |[LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE INJ JL 210 & FT 810- IN|ZENITH

326 MINDONG YIHUA (NIG) COY LTD MF0764871 462039| 1A DAKAR ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8500 44,515.00 53,315,469.18 |INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES- ALTERNATORS ZENITH
327|MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIG. LTD MF0639910 168635|KM. 16 IKORODU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS 132.8500 117,296.20 53,432,765.38 |RAW MATERIAL- ARTIFICIAL RESINS OF POLYPROPYLENE ZENITH
328|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF 0824681 613|1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 132.8500 37,741.70 53,470,507.08 |INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES - POLYCLAR DRUMS FOR BIZENITH
329|NUTRICIMA LIMITED MF 0762533 495141 |45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU,LAGOS 132.8500 3,697.18 53,474,204.26 |ASSORTMENT OF ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL SPARES ZENITH
330|NUTRICIMA LIMITED MF 0786717 495141|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8500 18,310.00 53,492,514.26 |INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- DYSODIUM HYDROGENE ZENITH
331|NUTRICIMA LIMITED MF 0762404 495141|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8500 26,852.28 53,519,366.54 |RAW MATERIAL FOR MILK POWDER - CAN LABEL ZENITH
332|0.K WILLIAMS TECHNICAL MF0750379 611232 | 21, PORT HARCOURT ROAD,ABA ABIA STATE 132.8500 30,101.05 53,549,467.59 |AGRICULTURAL ELEVATOR COMPONENETS-SHAFT COUPLINQZENITH
333|PALMORA NIG. LTD. MF0765170 474169|1ST FLOOR, 36,BANKOLE STREET, APOGBON LAGOS 132.8500 30,851.76 53,580,319.35 |GALVANIZED STEEL PIPES ZENITH
334|SOMOTEX NIG. LTD MF0620793 308383|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA BEHIND PHILIPS OJOTA L. 132.8500 138,083.44 53,718,402.79 |CKD COMPONENTS FOR AIRCONDITIONING UNITE ZENITH
335|SPINTEX MILLS NIG. LTD . MF 0765025 6864|PLOT 37/38/39 IGANMU IND. ESTATE IGANMU LAGOS 132.8500 3,925.85 53,722,328.64 |SPARE PARTS FOR TEXTILE MACHINERY - RESISTANCE THER|ZENITH
336|SPINTEX MILLS NIG. LTD . MF 0940995 6864|PLOT 37/38/39 IGANMU IND. ESTATE IGANMU LAGOS 132.8500 4,030.56 53,726,359.20 |INDUSTRIAL SPARES- SECTION MODULE AND CABLES ZENITH
337|SPINTEX MILLS NIG. LTD . MF0940988 6864|PLOT 37/38/39 IGANMU IND. ESTATE IGANMU LAGOS 132.8500 4,970.58 53,731,329.78 |TEXTILE MACHINERY - STRAIGHT BEVEL SPUR GEAR AND SCHZENITH
338|SPINTEX MILLS NIG. LTD . MF 0668376 6864|PLOT 37/38/39 IGANMU IND. ESTATE IGANMU LAGOS 132.8500 14,912.23 53,746,242.01 |REPAIR KIT,FIXED RING AND BUSH -SPARES FOR TEXTILE IND|ZENITH
339|SPINTEX MILLS NIG. LTD . MF 0685452 6864|PLOT 37/38/39 IGANMU IND. ESTATE IGANMU LAGOS 132.8500 28,905.22 53,775,147.23 |SPARE PARTS- ENGAGING DEVICE,FLAT BELT AND SPACEF |ZENITH
340|SUN-MAY VENTURES LTD MF 0941702 178534 |PLOT 35, RAILWAY LINES, BEHIND MR. BIGGS, APAPA LA( 132.8500 11,383.25 53,786,530.48 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY SPARES- IRON RINGS & PAINT RZENITH
341|SUPERB ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONIC{MF0944930 392624| 49 IGA IDUNGARAN STREET IDUMAGBO LAGOS 132.8500 115,237.68 53,901,768.16 |STABILIZER AND ANTENNA ZENITH
342|TAYLEK DRUGS CO LTD MF0872351 131625|PLOT 8 ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO LAGOS 132.8500 166,729.30 54,068,497.46 |PHARMACEUTICALS- GENTELEK EYA/EAR DROP,DERMAZIN C|ZENITH
343|ULYSSES NIGERIA LTD. MF0603703 100725|227, APAPA ROAD, IGANMU, LAGOS 132.8500 7,228.48 54,075,725.94 |INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY - MINI BALING MACHINE ZENITH
344|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0765097 113|UNILEVER NIG. PLC 1, BILLINGS WAY, OREGUN IKEJA, LA| 132.8500 125,794.60 54,201,520.54 |RAW MATERIAL- PLANTINUM 201430E &PASHMINA 199371 ZENITH
345|WEST AFRICAN MILK COMPANY NIGERMF0765790 11330|PLOT 79 ACME ROAD ,O0GBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,IKEJA | 132.8500 826,500.00 55,028,020.54 [300MT OF WHOLE MILK POWDER INSTANT ZENITH
346|ZENON PETROLEUM MF0605589 352372 | 7 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET V/ISLAND,LAGOS 132.8500 8,439,750.00 63,467,770.54 |33,000MT OF AUTOMOTIVE GAS OIL ZENITH
347|BEST COMMUNICATIONS LTD AA1325479 365362|8 LAWANSON RD SURULERE LAGOS 132.8500 19,490.00 63,487,260.54 |VSAT SERVICE FEE AFRI
348/NASCO MARKETING COY LIMITED AA1317784 155333[44 YAKUBU GOWON WAY, JOS PLATEAU 132.8500 8,250.00 63,495,510.54 |[SUBSCRIPTION FOR EBIZGUIDES AFRI
349|COMPUTER WAREHOUSE LIMITED MF0478358 RC175641|5TH FLOOR, OCTAGON BUILDING, 13A A. J. MARINHO DRI 132.8400 70,200.00 63,565,710.54 |COMPUTER EQUIPMENT ASSURANCE
350|IMAGE CHANNELS LIMITEC MF0547981 RC91399|3RD FLOOR, 2, ASESI LANE, OFF ADENIJI ADELE ROAD, IS 132.8400 22,635.27 63,588,345.81 [WHITE PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS (NEW) ASSURANCE
351| TECHNOLOGY DISTRIBUTIONS LIMITE|MF0481091 RC351814|13 IDOWU MARTINS STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8400 92,835.27 63,681,181.08 [COMPONENT FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF DESKTOPS & PRINJASSURANCE
352|JOHN HOLT PLC MF0779186 RC2662|3/4 ADEWUNMI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OREGUN, IKEJA, LAQ 132.8400 20,290.40 63,701,471.48 | HOLT STAR CORDLESS KETTLES CHARTERED
353|JOHN HOLT PLC MF0686299 RC2662|3/4 ADEWUNMI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OREGUN, IKEJA, LA] 132.8400 946,818.98 64,648,290.46 | F G GENERATING SETS CHARTERED
354/ CROWNSTAR COMM. INV. NIG. LTD. |MF0702501 RC81823|13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8400 33,640.00 64,681,930.46 |RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS DB PLC
355|NIGER CONSTRUCTION LTD MF - 0945552 RC2760|63, ENERHEN ROAD, WARRI, DELTA STATE 132.8400 191,149.45 64,873,079.91 | USED CATERPILLAR D6RXL BULLDOZER - 1 NO DB PLC
356|0K FOODS LTD MF-0637812 RC 216477|7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION, LAGOS 132.8400 58,625.00 64,931,704.91 | INSTANT WHOLE MILK POWDER.VERONICA TRADE MARK. - 2|DB PLC
357|0OK PEN MF-0717622 RC 941670|7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION, LAGOS 132.8400 12,950.00 64,944,654.91 | PEN NIBS - 2,500,000 PCS DB PLC

358 SADHWANIS NIGERIA LTC MF0714160 RC7048|13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8400 27,574.00 64,972,228.91 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC - ARTIFICIAL RESINDB PLC
359|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0743214 RC208914|PLOT 44, BLOCK |, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURULERE, 132.8400 103,781.69 65,076,010.60 |VARIOUS A4 PHOTO COPYING PAPERS - 80GMS DB PLC
360|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0828542 RC208914|PLOT 44, BLOCK |, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURULERE, 132.8400 60,218.14 65,136,228.74 |RAW MATERIAL FOR PAPER PRODUCTION- 1/S GREY BACK 28DB PLC
361|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0743222 RC208914|PLOT 44, BLOCK |, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURULERE, 132.8400 121,879.17 65,258,107.91 |PRINTING PAPERS IN REELS - COATED GLOSS ART PAPER DB PLC
362|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MFQ0742214 RC208914|PLOT 44, BLOCK |, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURULERE, 132.8400 34,766.75 65,292,874.66 [2/S COATED PAPER BOARD DB PLC
363|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0742215 RC208914|PLOT 44, BLOCK |, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURULERE, 132.8400 77,523.97 65,370,398.63 |RAW MATERIAL FOR PAPER AND PRINTING INDUSTRY DB PLC
364|YOBINAM LTD MFQ797227 RC403214|4 OJU-OLOKUN STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8400 19,891.44 65,390,290.07 |ASSORTED DINNER SETS - SOUP BOWL, TEACUP AND SAUCEIDB PLC
365|DANA PLAST LTD. MF0697627 292255|54 MARINA,LAGOS 132.8400 532,936.47 65,923,226.54 |POLYPROPYLENE - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL FBN
366|S.B.CHEMICALS LTD. MF0697616 201406|54 MARINA, LAGOS 132.8400 299,111.43 66,222,337.97 |POLYOL - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FBN
367|S.B.CHEMICALS LTD. MF0697619 201406|54 MARINA, LAGOS 132.8400 49,643.90 66,271,981.87 [METHYLENE CHLORIDE - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FBN

368/ NUCHEM NIG. LTD MF0949942 199711[38, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8400 450,000.00 66,721,981.87 |POLYPROPYLENE FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRY GUARANTY
369|RITZ TECHNOLOGIES LTD MF0742220 463111|PLOT 44, BLOCK |, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF ERIC M( 132.8400 29,625.93 66,751,607.80 |VARIOUS TYPES OF COMPUTER ACCESSORIES GUARANTY
370|VISTA INT'L LIMITED MF0743213 208914|PLOT 44, BLOCK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF ERIC M( 132.8400 36,660.00 66,788,267.80 |RAW MATERIAL FOR PRINTING INDUSTRY : CAST COATED PARGUARANTY
371|NYCIL LTD MF0711685 RC 27148|24, TALABI STR. OFF ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAG 132.8400 1,116.86 66,789,384.66 |[BUTYL ACRYLATE (RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY] INDO

372|S AND Q VENTURES MF0620926 899581|212A MURI OKUNOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8400 25,780.00 66,815,164.66 |MEASURING TAPES INTERCON.
373|GOOD UNITED NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0685268 507075|2/4, SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, IKORODU ROAD, LAGOS 132.8400 32,239.48 66,847,404.14 |IMACHINERY AND RAW MATERIALS MBC

374 HARDEEP NIGERIA LIMITEC MF 0752341 126399|STORE C, ADEBOWALE ELECT. INDUSTRIES, LATEEF JAK, 132.8400 67,221.62 66,914,625.76 |ARTIFICIAL POLYPROPYLENE INJECTION MBC
375|TANYCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0752337 505006|6/8 SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, IKORODU ROAD,LAGOS 132.8400 33,650.00 66,948,275.76 |POLYPROPYLENE RESINS MBC
376|LAKMANS METAL IND. (NIG) LTD. MFQ0744760 69102|PLOT 2, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, ISOLO, LAGOS. 132.8400 80,640.00 67,028,915.76 |PETROL GENERATING SETS N.I.B
377|NISA PREMIER HOSPITAL AA 0983205 RC 323731|PLOT 618, ALEX EKWUEME WAY,JABI,ABUJA 132.8400 39,533.00 67,068,448.76 IMANAGEMENT CONSULTING FINANCE&MARKETING FEES TRADE

378/ DANA DRUGS LIMITEC MF 0689979 298881|54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8400 71,149.13 67,139,597.89 | 1,463,000 UNITS OF I.V.SETS,SYRINGES(MEDICAL AND SURGI(WEMA
379|DANA MOTORS LIMITED MF 0654339 294984| 54, MARINA,LAGOS 132.8400 652,681.05 67,792,278.94 | 50 UNITS OF CAREN MOTOR CARS WEMA
380|DANA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEC _ |MF 0654304 292251|54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8400 24,499.11 67,816,778.05 | 21,000 KGS OF P.G.SUGAR,MAIZE STARCH(RAW MAT.FOR PH{WEMA

381 DANA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEC  |MF 0654427 292251|54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8400 13,321.24 67,830,099.29 | 23,850 KGS OF MAGNESIUM TRISILICATE B.P.(RAW MAT.FOR |WEMA
382|GEEPEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED. MF 0697944 38910|35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 132.8400 63,100.00 67,893,199.29 | 50 MTONS OF PVC EVIPOL EP7050 WEMA
383|GEEPEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED. MF 0773375 38910|35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 132.8400 36,010.33 67,929,209.62 | 7 UNITS OF WEISHAUPT GAS BURNER WEMA
384|GEEPEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED. MF 0825944 38910|35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 132.8400 24,750.00 67,953,959.62 | 16.5 MTONS OF LDPE ARTIFICIAL RESIN WEMA
385|S.B CHEMICALS LIMITED MF 0826042 201406|54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8400 107,784.00 68,061,743.62 | 216 MTONS OF 25KG OF ANHYDROUS CAUSTIC SODA-PEARL|WEMA
386|OK FOODS LIMITED, MF 0790511 216477|7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,ILASAMAJA LAG 132.8400 27,348.84 68,089,092.46 |PRINTED LAMINATED FLEXIBLE PACKAGING MATERIAL - ALUNZENITH
387|OK SWEET MF 0655949 066667|7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,ISOLO LAGOS 132.8400 9,444.10 68,098,536.56 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL- ODORIFEROUS SUBSTANCE (CQZENITH
388|OK SWEET, MF0637809 066667|7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,ISOLO LAGOS 132.8400 220,468.64 68,319,005.20 |ONE SINGLE TWIST LOLLIPOP WRAPPING MACHINE WITH ACQZENITH
389|OOMS-RA LTD. MF0597746 15915|4, OJU OLOKUN STREET, OFF ENU-OWA STREET IDUMOTA 132.8400 23,361.30 68,342,366.50 |DINNER SETS ZENITH
390|SAMRECK NIGERIA LTC MF0598259 92656| 49 IGA IDUNGARAN STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8400 35,314.50 68,377,681.00 |ANTENNA & COOKING GAS ZENITH
391|VARDAN NIGERIA LTD MF0940708 403924|12, OKOYA STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8400 135,520.00 68,513,201.00 | PETROLEUM GENERATING SET (ELEMAX BRAND) ZENITH
392|VIBGYORINT'L, MF 0508746 989735|13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET IFAKO GBAGADA LAGO¢ 132.8400 104,433.00 68,617,634.00 |DIESEL ENGINES (HEAVY) ZENITH
393|YOBINAM LIMITED MF0650924 403214|251 APAPA RD IJORA - LAGOS 132.8400 22,502.34 68,640,136.34 |GLASSWARE TUMBLERS ZENITH
394|PRIMLAKS GALVANISING LTC MF 0620774 10363|16, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 132.8300 152,687.00 68,792,823.34 |IMPORTATION OF COLD ROLLED STEEL AND/OR ZINC INGOT |ACCESS
395|HASADIAH RUNS LTC MF0942764 430128|SUITE 22 SURA SHOPPING COMPLEX LAGOS,LAGOS STAT| 132.8300 61,260.00 68,854,083.34 | NEW MASTIC PAINTERS FILLINGS E2-LITE BROAD
396|PZIND PLC MF0794593 693|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS 132.8300 94,878.96 68,948,962.30 | TINPLATE SHEET SIZE 0.2MM*830MM*876MM ( INDUSTRIAL RA BROAD
397|UMUEZE COMMUNITY BANK NIG LTC |AA0990755 232812|2A RED CROSS WAY OGBETE ENUGU STATE 132.8300 10,241.46 68,959,203.76 | REMITTANCE OF SCHOOL FEES BROAD
398|VISTAR SERVICES LTD MF0716427 204640(215/219 IKORODU RD, OLABODE HOUSE ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8300 512,000.00 69,471,203.76 | DIGITAL SYNTHESIZED TRANSMISSION /RECEPTION RADIO Al BROAD
399|CHI PHARMACEUTICALS LTC MF 0697814 RC 30005114 CHIVITA AVENUE, APAKUN, OSHODI, LAGOS 132.8300 78,625.00 69,549,828.76 |DRIED POTATOE PULP (PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS |CAPITAL

400/ PARAMOUNT SPINNERS LIMITEC MF 0362844 RC132388|20 CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET, APAKUN, OSHODI, LA 132.8300 309,281.99 69,859,110.75 |BENIN COTTON ZANA CI 3/32 OR BETTER CAPITAL
401|DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0668243 RC2736|3, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8300 6,400.00 69,865,510.75 {6942 BLADDERS CHARTERED
402|GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIGERMF0290235 RC8726|KILOMETER 16 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, BERGER, LAGOS 132.8300 97,372.18 69,962,882.93 | HALIFAN SUSF CHARTERED
403|GLAXOSMITHKLINE PHARMACEUTICA|MF0741787 RC245598|KILOMETER 16 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, BERGER, LAGOS 132.8300 414,893.00 70,377,775.93 | ZINNAT SUSP,ACTIFIED SYRUP,CALPOL SUSF CHARTERED
404|R.T BRISCOE (NIGERIA) PLC MFQ0758270 RC1482|18, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.8300 441,802.00 70,819,577.93 |FORD RANGER VEHICLES CHARTERED
405/ TRACTOR AND EQUIPTMENT NIGERIA|MF0770411 RC241553|2 BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8300 253,789.00 71,073,366.93 | 33 NEW OLYMPIAN GENERATOR SETS CHARTERED
406 TRACTOR AND EQUIPTMENT NIGERIA|MF0736565 RC241553|2 BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8300 110,097.00 71,183,463.93 | 1 NEW CATERPILLAR ITI 4G INTEGRATED TOOL CARRIER CHARTERED
407 | WANDEL INTERNATIONAL (NIG) LIMITHMF0492484 RC113254|77/79 ERIC MOORE ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8300 69,434.20 71,252,898.13 | CKD COMPONENTS MOTORCYCLE CHARTERED




408|GUVIRA NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0708726 RC17468|1089A ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8300 46,213.00 71,299,111.13 |VIDEO CASSETTE TAPES CITIZENS
409|ONYX CROWN OILS LIMITED MF0704965 RC220777|PLOT C5/90B,NEW OWERRI IND.LAYOUT OWERRI IMO STA 132.8300 51,868.00 71,350,979.13 |LUBRICANT ADDITIVES CITIZENS
410|{TONILLA NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0565074 RC236757|77/79 ERIC MOORE, SURULERE LAGOS 132.8300 175,869.63 71,526,848.76 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY(CORN GRINDING MILLS WITH PR|CITIZENS
411|A&P FOODS LIMITED MF0793836 RC87352|2 HENRY CARR STREET, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8300 100,000.00 71,626,848.76 |EDIBLE PREPARATION/ FLAVOURS FOR BISCUIT MANUFACTU|DB PLC
412|A&P FOODS LIMITED MF0714131 RC87352|2 HENRY CARR STREET, IKEJA , LAGOS 132.8300 138,811.00 71,765,659.76 |POLYPROPYLENE-ARTIFICIAL RESINS DB PLC
413|AFRICAN FERTILIZER & CHEMICALS N|MF- 0757076 RC395475|2 DAKAR ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8300 13,750.00 71,779,409.76 |MATERIAL HANDLING EQUIPMENT - FARMTRAC TRACTOR DB PLC
414|DEEKAY & SONS LTD MF0702968 RC9641|239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8300 21,981.00 71,801,390.76 |INDUSTRIAL FANS DB PLC
415|DEEKAY & SONS LTD MF0457848 RC9641[239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8300 17,439.00 71,818,829.76 |ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES - MICROWAVE, OVENS, ETC DB PLC
416|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0752696 RC28701[136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8300 13,154.00 71,831,983.76 |ASSORTED DINNER PLATES DB PLC
417|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MFO0714057 RC28701|136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8300 9,389.00 71,841,372.76 |VACUUM FLASKS DB PLC
418|GIVANAS NIG LTD MF0689306 RC220409|11A BURMA ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 132.8300 381,350.00 72,222,722.76 | LUNA EVAPORATED MILK IN CANS - 500,000 CARTONS DB PLC
419|HAANSBRO NIG. LTD MF0590740 RC427122|239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8300 252,690.00 72,475,412.76 |HIGH & LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE-ARTIFICIAL RESINS DB PLC
420|INFINITY TYRES LIMITED MF- 0649666 RC44960|PLOT 233, NO 35 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLA 132.8300 205,960.00 72,681,372.76 |PIRELLI TYRES DB PLC
421|NEXUS FORLIFE LTD MF0614897 RC608323|239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8300 18,437.00 72,699,809.76 |CAR ACCESSORIES - CAR MAT AND UPS DB PLC
422|NEXUS FORLIFE LTD MF0584793 RC608323|239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8300 71,829.00 72,771,638.76 |RAW MATERIAL FOR EXERCISE BOOKS PAPER BOARD SHEET|DB PLC
423|PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF- 0793346 RC22435|PLOT K , KOPEK ROAD OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, L 132.8300 306,778.05 73,078,416.81 | ARTIFICIAL RESINS POLYPROPYLENE PRIME VIRGIN MATERIADB PLC
424|POPTON ABRASIVES MANUFACTURIN|MF-0590942 RC63338|6/8 INDUSTRIAL STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8300 10,067.00 73,088,483.81 | SCREW CAPS IN VARIOUS SIZES & COLOURS DB PLC
425|SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0714116 RC26332|239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8300 233,668.00 73,322,151.81 |DIESEL ENGINES FOR GRINDING PEPPER, CORN, VULCANIZIN(DB PLC
426|SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0717321 RC26332|239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8300 45,581.00 73,367,732.81 |COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS DB PLC
427|VENTI LIMITED MF0945281 RC314609|24, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8300 9,625.00 73,377,357.81 |DIALYSIS KIT (NEW) - 500 UNITS DB PLC
428|ECOBANK NIGERIA PLC AA1104571 RC89775|2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8300 975.45 73,378,333.26 |PAYMENT FOR SWIFT SERVICES ECO
429|DEEKAY & SONS NIGERIA LIMITEC MF 0614861 RC 9641 239 C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VI 132.8300 23,837.00 73,402,170.26 |RADIO CASSETTE RECORDER FCMB
430|HAANSBRO NIGERIA LIMITEC MF 0459045 RC 427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VI 132.8300 84,160.00 73,486,330.26 |HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE ARTIFICIAL RESINS FCMB
431|NEXUS FOR LIFE LIMITED MF 0459035 RC 608323 11B ADEOLA ODEKU STREET | GORIOLA STR,VI 132.8300 19,916.00 73,506,246.26 |WEIGHTING SCALES FCMB
432|ADEOLA S. ADEBISI AA 0411105 A 1453082|14, WHITE HOUSE AVENUE, WOJI, PORT HARCOURT, RIVEI 132.8300 2,000.00 73,508,246.26 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB
433|SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMIS|AA 0908240 TOWER 421, CONSTITUTION AVENUE, CRNTRAL AREA, GA| 132.8300 7,524.75 73,515,771.01 |PAYMENT OF COURSE FEES IN FAVOUR OF MRS. M. M. FALAD|FSB
434|FRIGOGLASS INDUSTRIES (NIG.) LTD |MF0825806 270208|2/4 IDDO ROAD, IDDO HOUSE, IDDO, LAGOS 132.8300 351,670.00 73,867,441.01 |220 METRIC TONS OF POLYESTER CHIPS WITH POLYETHYLEN|IBTC
435|KAREEM W.A AA0530736 A0380517 | 3 ILUPEJU BYE PASS ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8300 2,000.00 73,869,441.01 | PERSONAL TRAVELL ALLOWANCE MAGNUM
436|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752779 28701{136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8300 14,890.00 73,884,331.01 |[FLASHLIGHTS MBC
437|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752930 28701[136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8300 9,077.00 73,893,408.01 |LIGHT BULBS MBC
438|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752928 28701[136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8300 11,654.00 73,905,062.01 |DINNER SETS MBC
439|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752691 28701[136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8300 62,386.00 73,967,448.01 |CARTONS OF CANDLES MBC
440|PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD |MF0758840 97069|ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL 132.8300 222,600.00 74,190,048.01 |CAUSTIC SODA SOLID N.I.B
441|PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD |MF0744512 97069|ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL 132.8300 52,588.80 74,242,636.81 |MIXED ALKYL BANZENE N.I.B
442|PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD |MF0744954 97069|ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL 132.8300 33,456.00 74,276,092.81 |[CAUSTIC SODA SOLID N.I.B
443|PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD |MF0743653 97069|ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL 132.8300 69,841.80 74,345,934.61 |TONSIL BLEACHING EARTH N.I.B
444|OLU-AYENI FOLASHADE FOLUSHC AA 1053020 A1332768|5, CUSTOMS STREET, MARINA, LAGOS 132.8300 2,000.00 74,347,934.61 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE NAL
445|0OLU-AYENI OLUMUYIWA AA 1053021 A2672532|5, CUSTOMS STREET, MARINA, LAGOS 132.8300 2,000.00 74,349,934.61 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE NAL
446|UMARU ALIYU HASSAN AA 1204055 A0200782|PLOT 90 KARAYE CLOSE, GARKI 2, ABUJA, FEDERAL CAP 132.8300 6,682.20 74,356,616.81 |PAYMENT OF THIRD TERM SCHOOL FEES TO THE UNIVERSITY|NAL
447|UMARU FADIMATU ALIYA AA 1204054 A0200781|PLOT 90 KARAYE CLOSE, GARKI 2, ABUJA, FEDERAL CAP] 132.8300 6,682.20 74,363,299.01 |PAYMENT OF THIRD TERM SCHOOL FEES TO THE UNIVERSITY|NAL
448|Nigerian-American Bank Ltd AA1205048 RC28105|10/12, Macarthy Street, Onikan, Lagos 132.8300 700.27 74,363,999.28 |SIPN Connectivity SWIFTNET FIN, Security Products NAMBL
449|INSIS LIMITED MF0541305 291160|3, ARE AVENUE NEW BODIJA IBADAN 132.8300 32,848.00 74,396,847.28 |RAVAGE, PARAQUAT HERBICIDE NBM
450|NUTECH EXIM LIMITED MF0726864 401291|28, AJASA STREET ONIKAN LAGOS 132.8300 52,304.25 74,449,151.53 |COMPUTER ACCESSORIES AND PARTS NBM
451|PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIG. LT[MF0683319 483966, ONIKOYI STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8300 22,569.38 74,471,720.91 |KEROSENE STOVES NBM
452|PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIG. LT[MF0683342 438966, ONIKOYI STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8300 29,208.58 74,500,929.49 |VACUUM FLASKSE NBM
453|PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIG. LT[MF0683336 438966, ONIKOYI STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8300 28,072.49 74,529,001.98 |[HURRICANE LANTERNS NBM
454|AASHA NIGERIA LTC MFO0775529 189488|D/11 EKO COURT KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLA 132.8300 54,720.00 74,583,721.98 |CYCLOHEXANONE (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL PLATINUM
455|ACADEMY RESOURCES INT MF0599551 372230| 45A IGA IDUNGARAN STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8300 30,800.00 74,614,521.98 |14,000 CARTONS OF MATHEMATICAL SETS-- PLATINUM
456| ANTLANTIC ENGINEERING LTD MF0498535 251586|3, OJE IMIANVAN STREET OFF OREGUN ROAD,OREGUN IK| 132.8300 110,232.50 74,724,754.48 |DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMERS PLATINUM
457|BLUE BASE CONCEPTS AA1007384 AA1007385/PLOT 4 BUDO FARMS LAYOUT AJAH 132.8300 1,820.00 74,726,574.48 |SUBSCRIPTION FEES PLATINUM
458|EDILCENTRE NIGERIA LTD MF0346098 232883|2, APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWAY (WEST MINSTER B/S) IBA 132.8300 23,763.53 74,750,338.01 |[CERAMIC FLOOR TILES (STOCK LOT) PLATINUM
459|EDOZIE FRANCIS OBIORA AA1013962 AA1013962|SHELL 21/22 MARINA LAGOS 132.8300 5,252.50 74,755,590.51 |2ND INSTALMENT 2004-2005 TUITION FEES PLATINUM
460{JONCOD NIGERIA LTD MF0251757 51000|22 OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE LAGOS 132.8300 106,320.00 74,861,910.51 |GASOLINE DIESEL GENERATORS PLATINUM
461|Ecomax Media Technology Ltd AA1223205 376587|17, Henry Adefope Crescent, Opebi lkeja, Lagos State 132.8300 84,925.38 74,946,835.89 |Importation of Industrial Equipments(2 CD finishing systems, MgSTD. CHART.
462|MIDWAY VENTURES LIMITED MF 0698139 78434(31/32 ASA AFARIOGUN STR.AJAO ESTATE LAGOS 132.8300 25,168.81 74,972,004.70 | 17.40 MTONS OF LLDPE ST318 ARTIFICIAL RESIN WEMA
463|MIDWAY VENTURES LIMITED MF 0698119 78434(31/32 ASA AFARIOGUN STR.AJAO ESTATE LAGOS 132.8300 119,193.66 75,091,198.36 | 90.00 MTONS OF HD FILM 8800 WEMA
464|BERLIAC ENGINEERING CO. LTD. MF0942428 79604|523 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD,SHOGUNLE-OSHODI LAGOS 132.8300 39,900.00 75,131,098.36 |INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- BITUMINOUS MEMBRANE, GLASS FIBJZENITH
465|BESTBILL LTD. MF0765636 407865[183, ADENIJI ADELE ROAD, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8300 6,887.00 75,137,985.36 |ELECTRIC GLOBES ZENITH
466|BETA DRUGS & CHEM IND LTD MF0800774 226250|88 AKERELE ST. SURULERE LAGOS 132.8300 24,487.50 75,162,472.86 |PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAL- NOX-5 INJ & LETAN ZENITH
467|BETA GLASS PLC MF0825815 13215|IDDO HOUSE IDDO,LAGOS 132.8300 184,192.00 75,346,664.86 |HEAVY SODIUM CARBONATE - RAW MATERIALS FOR THE MANZENITH
468|CE MAXIM INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF0553185 175463|11A EBINPEJO LANE IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8300 46,600.00 75,393,264.86 |BLANK VIDEO CASSETTE BULK E-120 VHS ZENITH
469|CHURCHGATE NIGERIA LTD MF0943239 10406|PLOT PC 30,AFRIBANK STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8300 1,500,000.00 76,893,264.86 |6,000 NPF OF MOP BASE FERTILIZER ZENITH
470|COSMOS CHEMICALS LIMITED MF0824469 77966|SUITE 7, AMETHYST BLOCK,AGIDINGBI IKEJA LAGOS 132.8300 14,052.96 76,907,317.82 |RAW MATERIAL- COMPLETE SET OF DIES FOR DUDU OSUN ZENITH
471|DEVIKA NIGERIA LTD MF0794444 114045(9, OJON STREET OFF AGORO ST. IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8300 169.87 76,907,487.69 |GLASS WARE ZENITH
472|DEVIKA NIGERIA LTD MF0794443 114045(9, OJON STREET OFF AGORO ST. IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8300 369.30 76,907,856.99 |TABLE LAMP ZENITH
473|GREY DE KOUROUN MF0941005 152493(22 HAPPY HOME AVE. KIRIKIRI, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8300 19,549.00 76,927,405.99 |RAW MATERIAL FOR COSMETICS- COLLODION FOR COSMETIJZENITH
474|HENRY TINNER GLASS NIGERIA LTD . [MF0918131 02554|70 OYEMEKUN STREET OFF COLLEGE ROAD IFAKO - IJAI 132.8300 10,497.15 76,937,903.14 |1 FCL COMPOSED AS FOLLOWS,SIZE-321X220 CM ,6MM CLEAHZENITH
475|HOMAN INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0918992 37092|PLOT 15 & 16, BLOCK 13 IND.ESTATE OTA OGUN STATE 132.8300 383,625.00 77,321,528.14 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - ROLLED STEEL COILE ZENITH
476|KRISBOSE NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0765947 52063| EBANI HOUSE (GROUND FLOOR) 149/153 BROAD STREET 132.8300 350,000.00 77,671,528.14 |SKIMMED MILK POWDER ZENITH
477|KRISHAN NIG. LTD MF 0641546 468413|2, TOWRY STREET, OFF CATHOLIC MISSION STREET LAG( 132.8300 23,778.00 77,695,306.14 |INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES - ALTERNATORS ZENITH
478|KRISHAN NIG. LTD MF 0641526 468413|2, TOWRY STREET, OFF CATHOLIC MISSION STREET LAG( 132.8300 58,680.00 77,753,986.14 |PRIME MOVER- AGRICULTURAL MACHINEY ZENITH
479|LINX TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED. MF 0749265 602156|4C, BLOCK H, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SCHEME APAPA-OSHOD| 132.8300 57,556.23 77,811,542.37 |COMPUTER PARTS- MONITOR ZENITH
480|LUCKY M. VENTURES LTD . MF0824235 211321|SHOP 1867 NEW EXT. MKT. TEJUOSHO, SURULERE LAGOY 132.8300 18,598.00 77,830,140.37 |ASSORTED TYPES OF BICYCLES ZENITH
481|SACVIN NIG. LTD MF0794355 41859| 4/5 GODMON RD, OKOTA LAGOS 132.8300 1,607.85 77,831,748.22 |[MOULDING MACHINE & SPARES ZENITH
482|STEEL WORKS LIMITED MF0601073 3374|PLOTS 4, 5 & 6 FIRST ROAD ,OLUYOLE INDUSTRIAL ESTAT| 132.8300 8,926.23 77,840,674.45 |STEEL INDUSTRY MATERIAL - 3000 DRAWE RUNNER 350 - DRAIZENITH
483|STRIDES ARCOLAB NIGERIA LIMITEC |[MF0751398 469390(28 AJASA STREET ONIKAN LAGOS 132.8300 26,560.80 77,867,235.25 |PHARMACEUTICALS- MEDICAMENTS-CLOTRIMOXAZOLE CREAZENITH
484| TORNADO GENERAL TRADING MF0749865 019994|0LD LAGOS ROAD BEHIND NIGER WEST, IBADAN OYO ST. 132.8300 41,653.00 77,908,888.25 |[MACHINES ACCESSORIES FOR EXPELLERS MODEL KH-8.5¢  |ZENITH
485|UNIVERSAL STEELS MF0918068 7146|UNIVERSAL STEELS CRESCENT OFF SURULERE IND ESTA| 132.8300 107,488.00 78,016,376.25 |[INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-100T ENAMEL FRIT ZENITH
486|VENTI LIMITED MF0944936 314609|BLOCK F LSDPC BUILDING 24 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VI 132.8300 59,910.95 78,076,287.20 |RAW MATERIAL- 50.25MT OF POLYPROPYLENE (ARTIFICIAL RHZENITH
487|VINA INT'L LTD . MF0601072 88165|PLOT S4 5 6, FIRST ROAD,OLUYOLE ESTATE,IBADAN OYO 132.8300 36,129.49 78,112,416.69 | RAW MATERIAL- 60 METAL DRUMS CONTACT ADHESIVE ZENITH
488|VIRAMSUN NIGERIA LIMITED . MF 0749261 25980|SUN GROUP COMPOUND, PLOT NO, 4C, BLOCK HISOLO | 132.8300 162,240.89 78,274,657.58 | COMMERCIAL VEHICLE TYRES ZENITH
489|HOMAN INDUSTRIES LTD MF0668960 37092|PLOT 15/16 BLOCK XIII IND ESTATE OTA LAGOS 132.8300 416,625.00 78,691,282.58 |HOT ROLLED STEEL COILS AFRI
490|CHELLARAMS PLC MF 0707574 RC 639|2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8200 24,960.00 78,716,242.58 |STEARIC ACID TRIPLE PRESSED (RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUST/CAPITAL
491|CHELLARAMS PLC MF 0831375 RC 639|2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8200 33,870.62 78,750,113.20 [MOZZARELLA, GOUDA, CHEDDAR CHEESE (OLDENBURGER B|CAPITAL




492|ABIDOK INTERNATIONAL LIMITEC MF0622396 RC137117|SUITE 294, BLOCK A2-9 SURA SHOPPING COMPLEX,LAGO: 132.8200 22,346.00 78,772,459.20 | HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES- GAS COOKERS CHARTERED
493|FLOURMILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MFO0740838 RC2343|2, OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8200 852,265.08 79,624,724.28 | 4002 METRIC TONNES OF U.S, 2 HARD RED WINTER WHEAT | CHARTERED
494|GOLDEN FERTILIZER COMPANY LIMIT|MF0622949 RC315326(2, OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8200 418,000.00 80,042,724.28 | 2,000 METRIC TONNES OF GRANULAR AMMONIUM SULPHATE| CHARTERED
495|CHELLARAMS PLC MF-0703724 RC639(2 GORIOLA STREET, VI, LAGOS 132.8200 139,040.00 80,181,764.28 | POLYMERIC POLYOL ALCUPOL, P-4311 (RAW MATERIAL FOR |DB PLC
496|GOLDEN FERTILIZER MF0740819 RC315326(2, OLD DOCK YARD ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 132.8200 1,041,600.00 81,223,364.28 |GRANULAR FERTILIZER GRADE 15:15:15: IN BULK - 4200 M/TOIDB PLC
497|BALLY PLASTICS AND FOOTWEAR IN[MF0268979 47962|18, TUDUN MURTALA DAKATA IND.ESTATE BOMPAI ,KANC 132.8200 97,875.00 81,321,239.28 |CELLCOM ACP -10 - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FBN
498|FERTILIZERS & CHEMICALS LIMITEC |MF0771791 83472|14 ADEMOLA STREET S.W IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8200 24,900.00 81,346,139.28 |CERAMICS BAND HEATER -SPARE PARTS FBN
499|FERTILIZERS & CHEMICALS LIMITEC |MF0771754 83472|14 ADEMOLA STREET S.W IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8200 57,595.00 81,403,734.28 |TYRES-11R22.5/16PR JETWAY - SPARE PARTS FBN
500{ROYAL CEAMICS LIMITEC MF0771759 202592|14 ADEMOLA STREET S.W IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8200 18,425.00 81,422,159.28 |[MAGNETIC PLATE FBN
501|AMANIK INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF 0662024 69946|7 PRINCE OLIWO STREET, MENDE, MARYLAND, LAGOS 132.8200 40,000.00 81,462,159.28 |AGRICULTURAL HERBICIDES- NEW PARAQUAT, ATRAZINE, G{FBNMB
502|DIZPHARM NIGERIA LTC MFQ779418 85465|13, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8200 132,811.10 81,594,970.38 |[PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS (IKLACLOMIN LENITIN 3)GUARANTY
503|SANNY BROS ENTERPRISES MF0690058 OWO010054|10, OYE AGBO ABUBO NNEWIICHI, NNEWI, ANAMBRA STA 132.8200 466,600.00 82,061,570.38 |FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES GUARANTY
504|TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0690225 281837|PLOT 2, BLOCK G, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.8200 966,483.05 83,028,053.43 | 58 UNITS OF TOYOTA HILUX VEHICLES GUARANTY
505|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0740823 2343|2 OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8200 1,230,340.89 84,258,394.32 |6,484.01 METRIC TONS U.S. NO. 2 SOFT RED WINTER WHEAT WIBTC
506|CHELLARAMS PLC MF0743694 RC 6392, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8200 47,520.00 84,305,914.32 |PROPYLENE GLYCOL (CHEMICALS) INDO
507|JAYKAY CARPET IND. LTD MF0640698 RC 202814|38/39, SHARADA INDUSTRIAL, PHASE Il, KANC 132.8200 59,880.00 84,365,794.32 |LATEX COMPOUND SYNTHOMER (RAW MATERIALS FOR CARP|INDO
508|NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF 0752247 213712|PLOT 999C,DANMOLE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8200 59,805.00 84,425,599.32 I[MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE MBC
509|NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF 0752571 213712|PLOT 999C,DANMOLE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8200 500,000.00 84,925,599.32 |HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE RESIN BLOW MBC
510|BHOJSONS & CO. (NIGERIA) PLC. MF0676269 1053|29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.8200 340,000.00 85,265,599.32 |LIFAN MOTORCYCLES N.I.B
511|CHELLARAMS NIGERIA PLC MFO0707572 639|2, GORIOLA STREET, V/I LAGOS. 132.8200 38,000.00 85,303,599.32 |[40MT OF GLYCERINE 99.5% USP GRADE (RAW MATERIALS N.I.B
512|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0740810 2343|2, OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA - LAGOS 132.8200 89,048.00 85,392,647.32 INEW POWER EQUIPMENT N.I.B
513|RANONA LIMITED MFO0744566 256515(7A, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8200 47,100.00 85,439,747.32 [INSTANT FULL CREAM MILK POWDER N.I.B
514|Toyota Nigeria Limited MF0942130 RC281837|Plot 2, Block G, Isolo Exp. Road, Isolo, Lagos 132.8200 993,645.71 86,433,393.03 |37 Units of Prado Land Cruisers NAMBL
515|DE UNITED FOODS INDUSTRIES LTD |MF0562988 RC 229723|KM 4 IDIROKO ROAD OTTA OGUN STATE 132.8200 183,680.00 86,617,073.03 |SEASONING FOR SPECIALIZED&FRANCHISED-INSTANT NOODINATIONAL
516|ONWARD FISHERIES NIG LTD MF0615096 RC 58088|225 APAPA ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 132.8200 220,000.00 86,837,073.03 |3700MT OF FROZEN FISH NATIONAL
517|TEOLAKEM ENTERPRISES LTD MF0736604 RC 353133|PLOT 5 BLOCK K ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE MILE 2/0SH( 132.8200 70,124.18 86,907,197.21 |41.745MTS OF ACETONE & 24.255MTS OF IPA-INDUSTRIAL CHENATIONAL
518|JUBAILI BROTHERS ENGINEERING LIMMF0470321 28572823, WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8200 101,500.00 87,008,697.21 INEW GENERATING SETS AND ACCESSORIES NBM
519|RANONA LIMITED MF0744567 256515|7A, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8200 235,500.00 87,244,197.21 |[INSTANT FULLCREAM MILK POWDER NBM
520|ATRONICA ELECTRIC ASSEMBLY MF0702013 RC7113|NO 20,0ROYINYIN STREET,TOP FLOOR,APAPA,LAGOS 132.8200 131,841.00 87,376,038.21 |ELECTRIC MOTOR AND REGULATORS PRUDENT
521|JONCOD NIG LTD MF0802377 RC51000({7 OLAJUMOKE OBASA CLOSE LADIPO LABINJO CRESCE 132.8200 32,120.00 87,408,158.21 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY, DIESEL ENGINE GENERATOR ANPRUDENT
522|SUPER SARA NIGEIRA LIMITEC MF 0840057 RC 601226|Y.M.C.A. BUILDING 77 AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.8200 5,000.00 87,413,158.21 |14,950 REAMS OF SOUTHERN STAR PHOTOCOPY PAPER RELIANCE
523|TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0942121 RC281837|PLOT 2 BLOCK G, ISOLO EXPRESS ROAD, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.8200 574,446.56 87,987,604.78 [299 UNITS OF TOYOTA COROLLA MOTOR VEHICLES. STANBIC
524|MONTANA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0578715 168635|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, BEHIND PHILLIPS 132.8200 71,653.10 88,059,257.88 |IMPORTATION OF ARTIFICIAL RESINS LLDPE FILMSE STD. CHART.
525|SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0578713 308383|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, BEHIND PHILLIPS 132.8200 175,976.38 88,235,234.26 |IMPORTATION OF CKD ACCESSORIES FOR AIRCONDITIONING [STD. CHART.
526|Sunplast Industries Ltd MF0730177 28900|Plot 4C, Block H, Isolo Ind. Scheme, llasamaja, Lagos State 132.8200 124,144.00 88,359,378.26 |Importation of Industrial Raw Materials (PP Homo Injection’ STD. CHART.
527|OANDO SUPPLY AND TRADING LIMITEMF 0273441 508638|STALLION HOUSE 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET V/ISLAND 132.8200 5,313,115.91 93,672,494.17 |48,000 METRIC TONS MAX OF GASOIL UBA

528| TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0942123 281837|PLOT 2 BLOCK G ISOLO LAGOS 132.8200 1,113,870.00 94,786,364.17 | 34 UNITS OF COASTER,HIACE TOYOTA MOTOR VEHICLES WEMA
529|TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0938378 281837|PLOT 2 BLOCK G ISOLO LAGOS 132.8200 2,597,427.00 97,383,791.17 | 154 UNITS OF HILUX MOTOR VEHICLES WEMA
530|FLOUR MILLS OF NIG. PLC MF0941039 2343|2 OLD DOCK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8200 372,248.00 97,756,039.17 |35,000 MT ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT ZENITH
531|FLOUR MILLS OF NIG. PLC MF0941041 2343|2 OLD DOCK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8200 2,322,185.47 100,078,224.64 {18,000MT HARD RED WINTER WHEAT ZENITH
532|JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF0923215 5100022, OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8200 97,244.00 100,175,468.64 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY-PRIME MOVERS ZENITH
533|KARRINGTON ENTERPRISES LIMITED [MF0751406 120762{10-12, SOMORIN-OKE OWO STR.OFF KETU, LAGOS. 132.8200 1,607,952.45 101,783,421.09 |PRINTING MACHINERY ZENITH
534|NUTRICIMA LIMITED MF 0762594 495141|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8200 38,812.71 101,822,233.80 |[POWDERED ROLLER CONVEYOR ZENITH
535|NUTRICIMA LIMITED MF 0678587 495141[45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8200 38,812.71 101,861,046.51 |[COLD REDUCED ELECTROLYSTIC ELECTRONIC TIN PLATE- INIZENITH
536|NUTRICIMA LIMITED MFO0777595 495141|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8200 116,987.70 101,978,034.21 |RAW MATERIAL- PLASTIC FILME ZENITH
537|NUTRICIMA LIMITED MF 0915001 495141[45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8200 451,770.24 102,429,804.45 [MILK POWDER ZENITH
538|PZ INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF 0762374 693|45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU IND.ESTATE,LAGOY 132.8200 122,803.25 102,552,607.70 [INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE GRANZENITH
539|TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED. MF 0942109 281837|PLOT 2 BLOCK G ISOLO-APAPA EXPRESSWAY OSHODI LA 132.8200 1,313,352.83 103,865,960.53 |75 UNITS OF AVENSUS TOYOTA MOTOR VEHICLE ZENITH
540|VENTI LIMITED MF0944937 314609|BLOCK F LSDPC BUILDING 24 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VI 132.8200 100,715.47 103,966,676.00 |71.2MT OF LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE -INDUSTRIAL CHEMIZENITH
541|PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0638146 693|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU 132.8200 107,307.32 104,073,983.32 |OLEUM DRAIN VESSEL,SCRUBBER/ABSOBER ETC AFRI
542|BATTERY MANUFACTURING COMPAN|MF0603077 RC6153|3,ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8100 17,473.11 104,091,456.43 | 10,000UNITS OF R20 BOLTON PLATES CHARTERED
543|NIGERCHIN ELECTRICAL DEVELOPME|MF0758658 RC6900|PLOT 1 AYODELE DIYAN ROAD,IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8100 208,894.91 104,300,351.34 | ELECTROLYTIC COPPER WIRE CHARTERED
544|WEST AFRICAN HOUSEHOLD UTILITIE{MF0758665 RC2710|3,ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8100 24,560.01 104,324,911.35 | 25TONS OF ENAMEL FRIT, CREAM FRIT CHARTERED
545|GONGONI COMPANY LIMITED MF0685336 RC39785|89A PHASE 111 SHARADA IND.ESTATE BOMPAI KANC 132.8100 38,652.00 104,363,563.35 |[INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL (DI-CHLOROMETHANE CITIZENS
546|GONGONI COMPANY LIMITED MFO0633337 RC39785|89A PHASE 111 SHARADA IND.ESTATE BOMPAI KANC 132.8100 75,000.00 104,438,563.35 |PACKAGING MATERIAL,RAW MATERIAL & MARINE EQUIPMEN]CITIZENS
547 WAHUM PACKAGING MF-0757523 RC14694|3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8100 69,555.84 104,508,119.19 | FLUTING PAPER - 136.38MT DB PLC
548|MOUKA LIMITED MF0581499 RC209244|PLOT 'M' AWOSIKA AVENUE, IKEJA IND. ESTATE, LAGOS 132.8100 152,509.80 104,660,628.99 |HOT ROLLED STEEL COILS ECO
549|NIGERCHIN ELECTRICAL DEVELOPME|MF 0758656 RC 6900|PLOT 1, AYODELE DIYAN ROAD, IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ESTAT 132.8100 88,200.00 104,748,828.99 |[IMPORTATION OF 63,000KGS PVC CABLE COMPOUND TYPE SI{FSB
550|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD MF0107602 180434|FIRST COMMERCIAL ROAD, OLUYOLE INDUSTRIAL ESTAT| 132.8100 101,779.20 104,850,608.19 |169,920 CASES OF ARIEL 16 X 400 HIGH SUDS TIFFANY WITH HIBTC
551|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD MF0107601 180434|FIRST COMMERCIAL ROAD, OLUYOLE INDUSTRIAL ESTAT]| 132.8100 21,091.00 104,871,699.19 |378,350 CASES ARIEL 72 X 80 GRS TIFFANY WITH HS CODE 34dIBTC
552|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD MF0208592 180434|FIRST COMMERCIAL ROAD, OLUYOLE INDUSTRIAL ESTAT]| 132.8100 68,475.60 104,940,174.79 |5,520 CASES OF ARIEL HS (F130) 24*400G ORLOFF, 2,760 CASHIBTC
553|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD MF0208597 180434|FIRST COMMERCIAL ROAD, OLUYOLE INDUSTRIAL ESTAT| 132.8100 330,469.29 105,270,644.08 |285,987 CASES OF ARIEL HS (F110) 72 X 80 GR ORLOFF, 69,666|IBTC
554|MIKANO INTERNATIONAL LIMITEC MF0592415 36027|PLOT 34, ACME ROAD, OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 132.8100 85,200.00 105,355,844.08 |PERKINS ENGINE, STAMFORD ALTERNATOR, PANEL AND N.I.B
555|SHELL NIGERIA OIL PRODUCTS LIMITEMF0730090 39346|FREEMAN HOUSE 21/22 MARINA, LAGOS 132.8100 459,340.20 105,815,184.28 [IMPORTATION OF CARADOL MD42-15 (POLYOL; STD. CHART.
556| WAHUM PACK CO. LTD. MF0696370 14694(2, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA. LAGOS 132.8100 91,567.12 105,906,751.40 | INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-N 542 TONS OF SEMI CHEMICAL |ZENITH
557|FAREAST MERCANTILE CO. LTD MF 0707399 RC 1104|721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND. 132.8000 26,172.67 105,932,924.07 [KODAK BRAND EDGE PAPERS (FILM) AND INORGANIC CHEMIQCAPITAL
558|FAREAST MERCANTILE CO. LTD MF 0731449 RC 1104|721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND. 132.8000 17,917.73 105,950,841.80 |[SETS OF SAMSUNG COLOUR TELEVISIONS CAPITAL
559|MARBLITE NIGERIA LIMITEC MF 0673680 RC 30562|FAREAST MERCANTILE BONDED WARE HOUSE, 13 FATAI 132.8000 22,145.74 105,972,987.54 |WASHERS AND DRYERS CAPITAL
560|Sunrise Products Ltd MF0321506 123039|D-14 Eko Court, Kofo Abayomi Str., V/Island, Lagos 132.8000 100,350.00 106,073,337.54 |Industrial Raw Materials Artificial Resins (HDPE Film Grade] CDB
561|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIGERI{MF0623512 RC384467|PLOT 35 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG! 132.8000 813,896.10 106,887,233.64 | UNMANUFACTURED TOBACCC CHARTERED
562|CHATERED BANK PLC AA1167934 RC119632|PLOT 1712, IDEJO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8000 2,610.00 106,889,843.64 | SUBSCRIPTION FEES CHARTERED
563|TAANA LIMITED MF0311843 RC294223|34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.8000 42,407.13 106,932,250.77 |[CANDLES CITIZENS
564|FAREAST MERCANTILE CO. LTD MF-0613324 RC1104|13 FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS 132.8000 118,254.95 107,050,505.72 | AUTOMATIC FILM DEVELOPING PHOTOGRAPHIC MACHINE - 8|DB PLC
565|KENVEE NIG LTD MF0797244 RC28020|34, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, 2ND FLR, LAGOS 132.8000 73,437.88 107,123,943.60 |KEROSENE STOVES DB PLC

566/ MARBLITE (NIG) LTD MF-0717388 RC30562|13 FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS 132.8000 51,996.04 107,175,939.64 |PRINTED FLEXIBLE PACKAGING MATERIALS - POLYETHENE |DB PLC
567|PROMASIDOR (NIGERIA) LIMITEC MF0593048 RC203123|23 WHARF ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8000 276,000.00 107,451,939.64 |BULK MILK POWDER ECO
568|NIGERIAN ALUMINIUM EXTRUSIONS LIMF0834766 RC11515|31/37, APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESSWAY,0SHODI IND. SCHEM 132.8000 13,168.00 107,465,107.64 |ANODIZING CHEMICALS-NOVOX 4902 EQUIVALENT TO DEODIXEIB
569|PRAMANSONS GLOBAL COMPANY LTI MF 0670853RC 600540 34, IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.8000 12,146.47 107,477,254.11 [IMPORTATION OF TUBELIGHTS FIRST ATLAN.
570|TAANA LTD. MF 0670263RC 294223 34, IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.8000 17,602.25 107,494,856.36 [IMPORTATION OF BOLTS & STAPLES FIRST ATLAN.
571|AVON CROWN CAPS & CONTAINERS | MF0690514 22940(22A, MUSA YAR'ADUA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8000 45,848.91 107,540,705.27 [LACQUER TIN PLATE GUARANTY
572|CON ENGINEERING NIG. LTD AA1276717 214762|PLOT 519, CADATRAL ZONE A, CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTR 132.8000 10,500.00 107,551,205.27 |[SCHOOL FEES REMITTANCE GUARANTY
573 MANITOBA HYDRO INT'L LTD AA0515232 N/A|44, ST. MARY AVENUE, WINNIPEG, CANADA 132.8000 250,000.00 107,801,205.27 |PAYMENT FOR CONSULTANCY SERVICE IN RELATION TO NEPJGUARANTY
574|PROMASIDOR NIG. LTD MF0802391 203123)|23, WHARF ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8000 148,134.00 107,949,339.27 |[FOOD SEASONING GUARANTY
575|PROMASIDOR NIG. LTD MF0593049 20312323, WHARF ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8000 216,000.00 108,165,339.27 |BULK MILK POWDER GUARANTY




576|REAR ADMIRAL E.S BUBA AA0994535 A0673693|BLOCK E36, FLAT 3, ZONE E, NASS QUARTERS, APO, ABU. 132.8000 5,982.06 108,171,321.33 |[SCHOOL FEES REMITTANCE GUARANTY
577|GUINNESS NIGERIA PLC AA0980704 771|24, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA 132.8000 293,321.43 108,464,642.76 |INSURANCE PREMIUM REMITTANCE N.I.B
578|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. |MF0743466 180434|ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA 132.8000 55,693.29 108,520,336.05 |[SECONDARY TOPSHEET USED IN PRODUCTION OF ALWAYS |N.l.B
579|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. |MF0743465 180434|ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA 132.8000 53,458.09 108,573,794.14 |SMS WHITE NONWOVEN MATERIAL FOR PRODUCTION FOR N.I.B
580|Fareast Mercantile Limited MF0707763 RC1104|721, Adetokunbo Ademola Street, V/Island, Lagos 132.8000 6,713.18 108,580,507.32 |Samsung Refrigerators NAMBL
581|PORT HARCOURT REFINING CO. LTD |[MF0126468 RC120313|ALASA ELEME PORT HARCOURT, PORT HARCOURT 132.8000 19,500.00 108,600,007.32 |[SPARE PARTS FOR COMPORESSOR STEAM TURBINE OCEANIC
582|PORT HARCOURT REFINING CO. LTD |MF0126467 RC120313|ALASA ELEME PORT HARCOURT, PORT HARCOURT 132.8000 31,578.00 108,631,585.32 {3500 MONITORING SYSTEM COMPRESSOR OCEANIC
583|KENVEE NIG LTD MF0633116 RC28020|34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE, IDUMOTA,LAGOS 132.8000 44,704.51 108,676,289.83 |WEIGHING SCALES PRUDENT
584|SUNRISE PRODUCTS LTD MF 0546885 123039|D-14 EKO COURT V/ISLAND 132.8000 233,748.00 108,910,037.83 |RAW MAT. ARTIFICIAL RESIN REGENT
585|STRONG SOLUTIONS LTD MF0787767 614136|SUIT 2 64A NOUAKCHOTT STREET WUSE ZONE 1, ABUJA 132.8000 34,700.00 108,944,737.83 |DIGITAL SATELLITE RECEIVER (TRANSMISSION APPARATUS' |UTB
586|SUNSHINE OIL&CHEM DEV.CO.LTD. |MF 0698670 261871|PLOT 2,BLK A&B SALIMONU STREET NEW BODIJA IBADA 132.8000 195,000.00 109,139,737.83 | 100 MTONS OF KANNATE T80 TDI 20/20 WEMA
587|AFRIFRUIT LTD MF0943253 140946(47A ABDUL DIOUF STREET, OFF KWAME NKRUMAH CRES 132.8000 100,000.00 109,239,737.83 |AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT-GREEN HOUSE ACCESSORIES IN|ZENITH
588|FIRST ALUMINIUM NIG. PLC . MF0764957 2288|2,AKILO STREET OGBA - IKEJA LAGOS 132.8000 251,265.00 109,491,002.83 |ALUMINIUM COILS ZENITH
589|PROMASIDOR NIG. LTD MF0675727 20312323, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 132.8000 240,874.39 109,731,877.22 |ALUMINIUM LAMINATED FOIL ZENITH
590|PROMASIDOR NIG. LTD MF0764115 20312323, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 132.8000 378,000.00 110,109,877.22 |BULK MILK POWDER ZENITH
591|VIN-CHINNY NIG LTD MF0921807 180909(12 OLADIPO LABINJO CRESENT SURULERE LAGOS 132.8000 181,188.00 110,291,065.22 |9,000KG OF MENTHOL CRYSTAL BP - RAW MATERIAL ZENITH
110,291,065.22
B. UNSUCESSFUL BIDS
592|ONI INTERNATIONAL NIGERIA LIMITEGMF0114651 RC288306(29, ALHAJI TOKAN STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.7000 91,549.08 110,382,614.30 |56.297MT OF CARBONISED PAPER CHARTERED
593|BENGAS INDUSTRIES (NIG) LIMITED _|MF0195367 142348)33/35 AGARAWU STREET (3RD FLOOR ) IDUMOTA, 132.5000 loo%%isgg 110,391,939.30 |SINGLE CAVITY JERICAN MOULL N.I.B
C. DISQUALIFIED BIDS
594|FORWARD VENTURES NIG LTDQ MF708809 201401|38A AJANAKU STREET OPEBI IKEJA LAGOS STATE 132.8300 60,000.00 110,451,939.30 | SAMPLAFILL 1000GR FILLING AND WEIGHING MACHINE BROAD
595|ADKEIF LIMITED MF 0313312 238844|22, VENN ROAD, NORTH ONITSHA, ANAMBRA STATE, NIGE 132.9000 28,084.50 110,480,023.80 |[IMPORTATION OF CAR BOY ACCESS
596|ALUFOIL NIGERIA LIMITED AA1105286 8206424, OBA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA. LAGOS 132.8500 36,906.56 110,516,930.36 |[TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE FEES FOR YEAR 2002 ZENITH
597|DANGIL HOLDING CO. LTD BA050/2004211] RC67613|5A SAPARA WILLIAMS CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8600 27,300.00 110,544,230.36 [HANDRAILS AND ACCESSORIES ECO
598|EMENITE LIMITED MF0371914 2712|7, OLD ABAKALIKI RD. ENUGU, ENUGU STATE 132.8500 21,992.81 110,566,223.17 |ACCESSORIES FOR INDUSTRIAL USE ZENITH
599|FOYIN LORD GATE NIG. LTD MF 0685569 603165|67-69 IKORODU ROAD, FADEYI LAGOS 132.8500 12,180.00 110,578,403.17 |[PAYMENT FOR IMPORTATION OF STAFF PLASTER ACCESS
600/INDO-NIG. BANK LTD AA 1110935 RC 43350(42, ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGQ 132.8300 26,513.32 110,604,916.49 |[INTERESTON ELCEE CONFIRMATION LINE FOR AUG-OCT. 2004INDO
601 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0824717 78434| 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 132.8500 141,056.70 110,745,973.19 |RAW MATERIAL- BLOW 2500 ZENITH
602|MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMITMF0937988 RC395010({30 AFRIBANK STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8700 700,000.00 111,445,973.19 |PP 32K SIM AS PER PFI:PO504NR0O4003 CITIZENS
603|MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMI] MF0715367 395010|30, AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8700 2,105,348.00 113,551,321.19 |GTP R10 WITH APZ Z12 40 OPT (ETSI) 41 GUARANTY
604 |NIGERIAN BREWRIES PLC MF0706495 613|1,ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD,IGANMU,LAGO¢S 132.8500 2,160,262.38 115,711,583.57 |6 ROW WINTER C SPECIFICATION IN BULK FBN
605|FRANK CHARLES IND & COY LTC MF0602143 90195|1 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 300,000.00 116,011,583.57 |[PARTS CKD FOR MANUFACTURING/ASSEMBLINC AFRI
606|NIYI TRADING & COY LTD MF 0737012 RC 84950/NO 1 OJO GIWA STREET LAGOS 132.8800 21,570.00 116,033,153.57 |[TOYS-DOLL POLYBAG AND MAMA VOICE WITH MOVING EYES |EIB
607|P.AN BRASFIBRE LIMITEC MF0502309 RC221588|KM 2.5 ENUGU/ONITSHA EXPRESSWAY, ENUGU, ENUGU S 132.8000 22,088.16 116,055,241.73 |[PAYMENT FOR E-GLASS SPRAY UPROVING TEX 2400 STB
608|UCIKO NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0682301 93944|15, OKIGWE ROAD ABA 132.8500 126,000.00 116,181,241.73 [MOLDA 3 NORMAL NBM
609|UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICALS LTC MF0666708 75681[11 FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI 132.9000 141,120.00 116,322,361.73 |42.0 EIHMNOPHEN UBA
610/ WAHUM PACKAGING MF-0757600 RC14694|3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8100 147,459.90 116,469,821.63 | TESTLINER- 280.87 MT AS PER PROFORMA INVOICE NO. 11/20{DB PLC
611|BOND BANK AA0996354 RC460003|3 AKIN ADESOLA STREET VICTORIA ISALAND LAGOS 132.8500 9,690.00 116,479,511.63 |TRAINING FEES BOND
612|BOND BANK AA0996355 RC460003|3 AKIN ADESOLA STREET VICTORIA ISALAND LAGOS 132.8500 9,690.00 116,489,201.63 |TRAINING FEES BOND
613 MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LTD MF0697490 130408[PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 26,904.00 116,516,105.63 |PHOSPHORIC ACID FOOD GRADE GUARANTY
614 MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LTD MF0697491 130408|PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 26,904.00 116,543,009.63 |PHOSPHORIC ACID FOOD GRADE GUARANTY
615|PALKANS NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0778082 59324(18, ADEOLA ADELEYE STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS. 132.9000 135,135.00 116,678,144.63 [IMPORTATION OF 115.5MTS OF POLYETHYLENE ACCESS
616 PALKANS NIGERIA LTC MF0770076 5932418, ADEOLA ADELEYE STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS. 132.9000 79,560.00 116,757,704.63 [IMPORTATION OF APPROX. 68 MTS OF POLYETHYLENE ACCESS
617|TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0690231 281837|PLOT 2 BLOCK G ISOLO LAGOS 132.8200 3,346,954.00 120,104,658.63 | 259 UNITS OF TOYOTA COROLLA MOTOR VEHICLES MODEL NWEMA
618/ TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0938383 281837|PLOT 2 BLOCK G ISOLO LAGOS 132.8200 1,156,615.00 121,261,273.63 | 105 UNITS OF TOYOTA COROLLA MOTOR VEHICLES MODEL Z|WEMA
619|VEEVEE PAPER PRODUCTS LIMITED |MF 0825913 462986|KM 2,IJOKO ROAD,SANGO OTA OGUN STATE 132.8600 45,000.00 121,306,273.63 | 60 MTONS OF GLUE FOR CORRUGATED INDUSTRY| WEMA
620|VEEVEE PAPER PRODUCTS LIMITED |MF 0825911 462986 /KM 2,IJ0KO ROAD,SANGO OTA OGUN STATE 132.8600 225,589.36 121,531,862.99 | GLUE FOR CORRUGATED INDUSTRY WEMA
621|DIAMOND BICYCLE IND LT MF0743668 RC 48455|ELEGANZA PLAZA GEMINI BLOCK 1 COMMERCIAL ROAD A 132.8300 40,785.14 121,572,648.13 |BICYCLE PARTS IN CKD CONDITION EIB
622|IGWE INDUSTRIES & TRADING COY MF0305233 5735750 AYILARA STREET SURULERE LAGOS 132.9200 30,285.00 121,602,933.13 |[BICYCLE SPARE PARTS/CKD COMPONENTS UBA
623|NIGERIAN BREWRIES PLC MFO0706490 613|1,ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD,IGANMU,LAGOS 132.8500 135,625.44 121,738,558.57 |BK 75 IN 20KG POLYTHENE BAGS FBN
624 STARCOMMS LIMITED MF 0831227 RC 276160|PLOT 1261C BISHOP KALE CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG 132.9000 63,865.57 121,802,424.14 |RECHARGE CARDS CAPITAL
625/ TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0670213RC 126286 PLOT 2C ALAKOSO AVENUE AMUWO ODOFIN LAGOS 132.9000 61,930.00 121,864,354.14 [IMPORTATION OF BICYCLES IN CKD FORM FIRST ATLAN.
626/ WAS-LAME INT'L AGENCIES LTD MF0565875 RC 91399|42, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8200 26,874.38 121,891,228.52 |[UNASSEMBLED BIYCLES IN CKD CONDITIONS INDO
627|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0740694 2343|2,0LD DOCK ROAD,APAPA LAGOS 132.8200 267,022.55 122,158,251.07 |ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT BS 12/1996 IN BULK FBN
628| MARBLITE (NIG) LIMITED MF 0758849 RC 30562 | 721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET VICTORAI ISLAND 132.8000 298,665.61 122,456,916.68 | SIMILAC WITH IRON INFANT MILK FORMULA #REF!
629| SAPONAIRA INDUSTRIES LIMITEC MF 0635453 RC 435829 | 122-132 OSHODI -APAPA EXPRESS WAY ISOLO LAGOS 132.9100 41,306.15 122,498,222.83 | BLEACHED TOP WHITE TALLOW(INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL#REF!
12,106,283.53
TOTAL (A+B+C) 122,498,222.83

SUMMARY FOR AUCTION 33 OF 09 - 05 - 2005

1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE
2 TOTAL AMOUNT DEMANDED

3 QUALIFIED BIDS
4 DISQUALIFIED BIDS
5 UNSUCESSFUL BIDS
6 HIGHEST BID RATE
7 MARGINAL RATE
8 LOWEST BID RATE
9 NO. OF BANKS

10 Total NO. of Bids

737

US$90,000,000.00
US$122,498,222.83
US$110,291,065.22
US$12,106,283.53
US$100,874.08
=N=133.00/US$
=N=132.80/US$
=N=132.50/US$

51 BANKS

EXPLANATORY NOTES FOR UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS:

1 INCOMPLETE FORM 'M' NUMBER
2 PURPOSE NOT EXPLICIT

3 MULTIPLE BIDS

4 PROHIBITED ITEMS

5 RATES BELOW MARGINAL RATE
6 OTHERS




11 NO. Of Successful Bids 694
12 NO. Of Unsuccessful Bids 43 Weighted Ave 132.8506



Weighted

Average
0.1513
0.0352
0.0334
0.0263
0.1725
0.0092
0.0005
0.0087
0.0005
0.0087
0.0005
0.0594
0.0323
0.0285
0.2230
0.0679
0.3445
0.2954
0.0705
0.2323
0.0566
0.0123
0.0492
0.0163
0.0225
0.1528
0.1967
0.0893
0.1493
0.1437
0.0723
0.0409
0.0141
0.0357
0.1582
0.0431
0.0374
0.1245
0.0872
0.1774
0.0252
0.0226
0.0452
0.0048
0.0375
0.0024
0.0271
0.5784
0.1205
0.1340
0.0185
0.0079
0.0044
0.1135
0.0795
0.1809
0.0871
2.0910
0.0342
0.0060
0.0215
0.0127
0.0352
0.0907
0.0034
0.2030
0.0867
0.5056
0.0638
0.1492
0.9067




0.0181
0.3416

0.0190

0.1251

0.0392
0.0141
0.0790

0.0203
1.1818

0.0761
0.1807
0.0034
0.1064

0.0355

0.2178

0.0254

0.0941
0.0314
0.3498

0.1497

0.0972

0.2196

0.0390
0.0073
0.0032

0.0067

0.0832

0.0510

0.6104
0.0000
0.0548

0.0644

0.0380

0.0029

0.0442
0.1067

1.0896
0.1225

0.0069

0.0108

0.0122
0.0857
0.0584

0.1997

0.0458

0.0474

0.0287
0.1171
0.0310

0.1041
1.1957

0.0061
0.0542
0.0366
0.0842

0.0142

0.0153

0.1052

0.0687
0.1410
0.0652

0.0348

0.0544

0.1429

0.0131
0.0310
0.1711

0.0382

0.0556

0.0858

0.0074
0.0120
0.0304

0.0177

0.1829

0.0594

0.0461
0.9578
0.0359

0.0319

0.0399

0.1249

0.1818
0.0148




0.0179
0.0109

0.0365

0.0553

0.2478
0.0252
0.2402

0.0420

0.0578

0.0500

0.0896
0.0734
0.0210

0.0147

0.0009

0.1235

0.0509
0.1246
0.0466

0.3525

8.4337

0.0651

0.0024
0.1771
0.1680

0.0116

0.1348

1.0294

0.0848
0.0216
0.0212

0.1130

0.1321

0.9359

0.0689
0.0450
0.2044

0.0071

0.0891

0.1126

0.0074
0.0723
0.0143

0.0083

0.0135

0.0688

0.1194
0.2064
0.1731

0.0275

0.0161

0.0136

0.0176
0.0765
0.0616

0.0010

0.0442

0.0590

0.0822
0.2069

1.0415
0.2817

0.1373

0.0019

0.1495
0.6174
0.0035

0.2409

0.0098

0.1129

0.3754
0.3079
0.6385

0.0347

2.8374

0.0411

0.3793
0.0005
0.0325

0.6935

0.1138

0.0235

0.3536
0.0687




0.1124
0.0058

0.4390

0.2000
1.6627

0.0112

1.7010
0.0641

0.0179

0.0250

0.1017
0.0400
0.8311

0.1024

0.0470

0.0614

0.0540
0.4258
0.0405

0.0513

0.0216

0.0031

0.0092
0.0066
0.1325

0.0061

0.0016

0.0143

0.0030
0.0405
0.0723

0.1286

0.0048

0.0250

0.0322
0.0448
0.0499

0.0571

0.0780

0.2619

0.1591
0.1549
0.1293

0.0785

0.3102

0.0012

0.1064
0.1016
0.4715

0.3743

0.3577

0.2409

0.0707

1.5177

0.1023

0.0380

0.0120

0.0488

0.0182
0.0646
0.0139

0.0503

0.2865

0.1735

0.0165
0.1890
0.0471

0.0824

5.8120

0.1474

0.1533
0.8545
0.0522

0.1501

0.1285

0.0418

0.0259
0.0333
0.1336

0.0002

0.7969

0.0452

0.0566
0.0587




0.2687
0.0578

0.0536

0.1413

0.0455
0.0045
0.0221

0.0323

0.0363

0.0372

0.1663
0.0047
0.0049

0.0060

0.0180

0.0348

0.0137
0.1388
0.2008

0.0087

0.1515

0.9956

10.1660
0.0235
0.0099

0.0846

0.0273

0.1118

0.0244

1.1404

0.0405

0.2302

0.0706

0.0156

0.0332
0.1250
0.0725

0.1468

0.0419

0.0934

0.0240
0.6419
0.3603

0.0598

0.5420

0.0357

0.0442
0.0013
0.0311

0.0388

0.0810

0.0405

0.0971
0.0476
0.0857

0.7861

0.0295

0.0160

0.0760
0.0434
0.0298

0.1298

0.0329

0.0114

0.2655
0.0281
0.0425

0.1632

0.1258

0.0271

0.1839
0.0738
0.1143

0.0123

0.6166

0.0947

0.3725
0.0077
0.1173

0.4997

0.5321

0.3057

0.1326
0.0836




0.0557
0.0625

0.2118

0.1204

0.1672
0.0166
0.0265

0.0210

0.0158

0.0113

0.4593
0.3043
0.2480

0.0222

0.0865

0.3695

0.0121
0.2814
0.0549

0.0116

0.0012

0.0287

0.1014
0.0240
0.0024

0.0091

0.4235

0.0024

0.0179
0.0109
0.0140

0.0751

0.2681

0.0633

0.0403
0.0841
0.0024

0.0024

0.0080

0.0080

0.0008
0.0396
0.0630

0.0272

0.0352

0.0338

0.0659
0.0371
0.1328

0.0022

0.0286

0.0063

0.1280
0.1023
0.0303

0.1436

0.0481

0.0083

0.0295
0.2218
0.0561

1.8065

0.0169

0.0002

0.0004
0.0235
0.0126

0.4620

0.4215

0.0286

0.0707
0.0693
0.0224

0.0019

0.0108

0.0320

0.0502
0.1295
0.0722

0.0435

0.1954

0.5018

0.0301
0.0408




0.0269
1.0264

0.5034

0.1674
1.2544

0.1179
0.0300

0.0694

0.0222

0.0482

0.1599
0.5619

1.1639
1.4817

0.0572

0.0721

0.0720
0.6021
0.4095

0.0458

0.1072

0.0567
1.1966

0.2212
0.2649

0.0844

0.1222

0.2836

0.1588
0.0387
0.0060

0.6918

0.0863

0.2119

0.1495
6.3984

1.3414
3.1280

0.4483

2.7965

0.1171

1.9364

0.0467

0.0467

0.1409

0.5441

0.1479

1.5816

0.1213

0.1292

0.0210

0.2515

0.0296
0.0465
0.0903

0.0838

0.1836

0.1062

0.1226
0.0254
0.0825

0.3979

0.1026

0.5531

0.1103
0.0315
0.0216

0.0267

0.1208

0.9800

0.0031
0.0511
0.1424

0.0884

0.0626

0.3323

0.0159
0.0146
0.0212

0.0552

0.0126

0.3010

0.1784
0.2601




0.0072
0.3532

0.0671

0.0644

0.0081
0.0235
0.0380

0.0538

0.2815

0.0418

0.2348
0.1204
0.3025

0.2900

0.4551

0.2182

132.8506
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